MITSUBISHI

=FITEXRAIVUEBRAZOST .,
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-G1010

)

B R CONTENTS Page
Al x= ik 1 A o 1
Bl &2 & B & (1)  Anbod& i's 8008SS0HE (1 )i srisssissmssmmssmsssarssssmasmssissssons 2
Cl &£ & B § (2) Ambed&itsaccessories (2 )« - rrmmmmemmmmmsissssarssssass 4
D] # U # # (1)  Sewingmechanism (1) T T 6
E| #& L) s B (2) Sewing Mmechanism (2 )«esstssrsermsssrmnssnimnin. 8
SRR R R BRI S T CUN I L S——————— TP — 10
G| X=YF—T )Lt (2) X-Y table mechanism (2 )+ conaiTihsneradinsvinilbussannasaunsanennasnErsunes 12
Hl 50 8 Z H# # (1)  Work holder mechanism (1 )-s-s-s-ressesrssssssssssssssssssssmsressnansasessess 14
J| 54 8 X M M (2) Workholder mechanisSm (2 )+ -ssesmsmssssmmssmsmssssssssssasssssssasssens 16
K| % 1 U # #  Thread timming mechanism =+ s 18
3 L| s 3 x # # (1)  Presserbarlifingmechanism (1) eseremssmsmssssnmssnnssnssecane. 20
M| & # X # # (2)  Presserbarlifing mechanism (2)-- - wssseremsrmssemisssemmsnnnn 22
NI e 78 <= " HE M YARDRr MECRanIam s rsesmsesemssssmmsapsssassspmmsasesliassansapapssssnnsassonss 24
[P] # St o B Ol IUDNCANON MECRAMISTY -+ ++-+sessresressersressesssesresssesssssssssssersnens 2%
Q] B #% # t B B & Cable component & Detector mechanism w-ssssmssssssssssessesss 28
Rl 37 — T )L B8 &  Table&Stand - eereeerseeeeens SRR W A 30
E' + ] I L N Y s i — R s 320
1] # B - s R, ¢ 1S R R SRR 34
D] o T 28 D 8 Y OOt e shibr ey i e e 3%
# =] TN SUON - SNSRI SN, S RSUNSURURSURENBRARNRNTPN. - 38

L ;o - ——._ |\ _P-246B 201211

:
k
L]




MaI1—FoHRERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. #B&3—FIZ2LT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BRZETIXENBEEIL, BRI—FEEMSE AL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— I
4 Sewing machine parts
4 — HERS
| Sewing machine model
2 |
| — &4 — ftHk — A
| Model No. Specification Description

_El:ﬁ:l - ™
(Standard Parts) M PAY AN l
| (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 7) (8) (9)
338 /N B ) YHE '

Common Parts

Lﬁm(1> HH#Q) %
Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “~— Description
8 /NIER
—— Common parts
SR
— Sewing machine parts
{5 — PLK-G% 7|
Example PLK-G Series
PLK-G1010 — (R — kT Hs N —
Standard Top cover

(Sta:dggd%arts) M H 1 0 A 0 6 0 ' 0
(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

silimsa) (M |9 [(0[[4]|[1]|2]|[0][3]]7
[ T

AT RUEX6 PFARAT

Screw size M4 “— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEEI—2IZDL T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—7@IC*EBE0HLIBRIT, R, TEGENDEEBEAHYETOT, SIXOBIZIICHEROREIZD
REBSLADLETIEZEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

A —RRGICOVTORBRAX, TOBRMARMIERASh - BEYEERLET,
WOTRMICH-DEE 3. BEOBELSTHI D0, UHDOEELUS DIEET
ERESNTWSEENHYET .




Al 2KER

CONSTRUCTION
RITAH
IYVEEER Cotton stand

Sewing Machine head

F=
Table & stand

g 1 IAE I

1 Operation panel

il iE0 A%

Control box

IR SF
Foot switch

E1: FigNo. DERBLTUVVELBRITHEEA TR T AT TEE A YNNI TELNV-LET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.




. X7 N: LEAQY

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




s

o i et 2 =5

| [B] 4 ¢ BAER(1)
i ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)
4 Fig @ EI—F B % Description HE
j no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
1 B 101 - M91054004 SW-PW2 3V FARY MAXB - -xrcveereernnns Screw MAX8:«----rrrrereseieeriiinnn, 6
= 102 MH]GAU?42 ?9 ....................................... Cover = "+ ssrrertaenennnsssannsasnsnnas 1
B 103 M91304080 n o R R lh Rubber plug ¢p13:+«rsctverucenransnenn. 1
B 104 MH10A0849  X-YE—4A/N —ccreerreeneeinnnnnnin.. X=Y Motor cover-«««««weeeeeeeeeninnnn. 1
B 105 M91071004  SW-MW7'F4FA%Y MAXB- - - -nrrerees Screw MAX8: « =+« «rrrreansanenenninnn. 4
i B 106 MH10A0691 1 .0 8 | DR R T RSy s Gasket - - " seeessssictiiannnnrrannns 1
? B 107 MH10A0830 7 (LR O GOV EE s v o e G 1
B 108 M91333004 SW-PW7 734FA' 2y MEX16-----vvveneees Screw M5X16- - ereereeeneannannn. 7
B 109 M91182080 TAEY P11.8---rcceeerrriinrninanainnnss Rubber plug 11,8+ rerveeneiiiinin. 8
w B 110 M90909003 TIETRY 9/64(40)XE <« wvvvrerevnnnnrnnn. Screw 9/64(40)X6 e ccccrrecerreneinrae. 1
B 1] MH10A0181 AOP s eeccsanneannanninsciscnnscscinenans Thread guide:- ===« srerrerrarancaasn. 1
B 112 M91011004 TN LR MAXB =+ vveerenininaacannss Screw MAXEB = rsrerressasnrsscnnnnnns 1
B 113 M91910080 TAhtY P19--vvvvns Terreesseesiatatanaann, Rubber plug @19+« -vrereneiaaaaa... 1
B 114 MH10A0339 XBN =49 (L)seeeveeviaann SR X-cover plate (left): = =-=reevrvereansns 1
B 115 MH10A1339 XDV =G (R)eeveevmmmmennnnnninnnnainan, X-cover plate (right):-==+=ceeeenieennn, 1
B 116 M91400010 PYI3R MAXB - vvereenrnanianasiannannnn Screw MAXB - e recrsrearncnanraasnnnns 10
B 117 MH10A2339 B =t retiennnnnctiicivinerincsnnnenses Cover - " +  +eersnassnstasacaanansannanns 1
B 118 MH10A0426 BEIHFY (L) ivsvevsnmisiviinonivnivnneais Stay (left)- =+ rrerremniniiiiia... 1
B 119 MH10A1426 BHINFH (R) -vvvvrevnnreennnseeiianeenns Stay (right)e seeseerestecroniivenanareas 1
B 120 MH10A0361 LA Ghts seeenennss eresaesseseasassisanans L—type bracket- = - - ccreereranaiaa... ,
B 121 M95002017 TIT4)rob MBX12: e ccverratieninnnnnan., Safety socket bolt M5X12----+-+------- 4
B 122 M90511050 A h R Bt Washer §r-r-rcccssssennssnnsssarsnsenn, 8
B 123 M95003017 PITAIYb MEXB e vvverrneeieneinnnennnn, Safety socket bott M5X8+ -« xxrreeeeen. 4
B 124 M90990002 ETRY MAXB - rrveecrerosntatinnnnencennns Screw MAXB - -rrrrrervarnaiannannannnn 8
B 125 MH10A1470 AAYLG (YP)rvvvvrrreneeananiaiiiiannnnns Slide plate (outside):««-+++csrveveinnnn. 1
Y B 126 ME10A0797 ol ] R S T Filmsheet- =+ srrrrrrrimninirennnnnnns, 1
B 127 M94007017 BITAIT9h MAX12- - cnvmnmececnrnnanenn, Safety socket bolt M4X12:=«--vrrvrnen. 2
B 128 M90421050 SR XY B R gisccncanrinnvininiinaniinana Washer 4-----cctrcirernrernccnacnacanss 2
¥ B 129 MB62A4601 b B S R S —— Mounting plate=+«++-=+reeseeeerianiann. 2
% B 130 M90906003 IETHY 9/64(40)X32- == --vvvrrmrenennn Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -+« +-rrrereeaaaaen. 2
Y« B 131 MH10A3339 YR =N = e e Cylinder cover -« = rrerrariaennnnnn.. 1
B 132 M90859004 SW-PW7 334 FA 3% M3XB------vemeeessss Screw M3XB---«---ceereererirrannaan. 2
% B 133 MS01A0361 D Reerrerrerieiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens., Latch=-"rrcrrersrnarcnarnnccnncinesnnnnn 1
B 134 MH10A1849  Yay JE—RhN = -rvreremnrinnininnienn. Main shaft motor cover=--==r=rrreeeee-. 1
B 135 M92005080 ThtY 215 -reeeeiereniiinieiies, Rubber plug @21.5-+-+cc-crecerasncnne, 2

= doa 83 and ok vl el o ot e i b, B <ot s Pl wg i bkl bt - 1. 1 a0 L iy e szeap{bs rding .




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

A{ER{®R(2)




i [CIA&ERAER(2)
| ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)
Fig & HSHI3—K e Description ME
—no Mod Peseo. e AmtReg
C 101 M90920002 E7%Y 9/64(40)X6.5+ - vvvevvevnnnenins. Screw 9/64(40)X6.5- - rrrrrerinnn 1
C 102 MH10A0551 vz a2 b ARRRR SRR R R R AT R PR RS R TR PR TR Adjustment plate: - =« -ecseeeinenn. 1
G 103 MFISAOQSU l,n e I T R T Lever - " +rrrescncscnsrnrnsssnscncnnans 1
C 104 M90939002 E74Y 9/64(40)X11 - vevreeeenniiinnnnnn, Screw 9/64(40)X11 - rorevenereannnn. 1
C 105 MF13A0750 A e R R S Spacer-srrerrriiriaiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
C 106 M70535065 EDARA) Beverreeniiiiiiiiiieiiiinaea.. E—type stop ring 5= ereverenrennanns 2
C 107 MH10A0348 BAY Pereeernansiiiinninniciiiciicieiannns Camshaft - -+ crrreerenierinnniannnnnn, 1
C 108 MH10A0793 0 AT Bobbin cushion® =+ +srssesssssracairrnn 1
C 109 MH10A0191 ARG Yreerrmiciiiiciiiiciiiiianienn Bobbin winder shaft---«------c-xeunnnn. 1
C 110 MF13A2191 IPREFL)SET e e, Bobbin winder base assy« =+ -rrrrernns 1
C 111 MF13A0192 L S T Leaf spring+ - - rerrereerraianiiiinan. 1
i i . MF13A0572 ‘?Jb?#ﬂ'* ................................. Spring: e rrreeee srs¥eressetasitsaannna, 1
C 113 MF13A0191 £ U E) 5 SRR PR R PEL IR PRPPE Bobbin winder shaft holder assy«« -+ 1
C114 MF13A0350 ARRFAL-cveemmmen i Bobbin winder cam® = +-xrcerriaiaann. 1
C 115 M95002020 OYNITTIXMARY MEXG- - e vevvennennn Screw MSXG === sreasrrssicrricnronges 1
C 116 MH10A0194 L T R R P R Bobbin winder wheel«+«=++-reerienennn. 1
G117 M91053020 BYBITHIRPIRY MAXG - - p v g ey s g 3
C118 .  MH10A0417 - TAD---/W 54@31& O({f{q +++ Rubber rings++++++esstrserrrasrnnieans 1
C 119 M91150003 INETRY 11/64(40)X8 -« - - vvvvmnvverensnn Screw 11/64(40)X8- -+ trrrerererennn, 3
C 120 MH10A0600 PN = cereeircrtecianncnsscanrassnanas Top cover:-=--- Aeestensenssnssacsasonnnas 1
¥ C 121 M91602046 VS B ] R R T R IR Thumb nut= = <+  rrereenierriennantnnnns 2
 C 122 MM11A0702 IWRP U FLeecnecranatssroricennennsascncss Spring guide =+ s  rrerrerriiiiiiiaiann 1
¥ C 123 MM11A0245 TIURQIN R ovvrevrencneennienticnnnnnnnsnnns Thread tension spring=-+=++ rrseemeenes. 1
¥ C 124 MF10A0555 FaP Y Gooreenemranieniiciiiieiiiina Thread tension discs ==+« +-=xvorereeee. 6
¥ C 125 MS14A0553 vz 3 AR LR R R RS R R YRR PR R RRR R FRRFRRYY Thread tension stud: ==« sseereenen.. 1
* C 126 MS14A1180 .1"..?'}-]-.{ .................................. Thread gUIdE ........................... 1
* C 127 MG75A1476 AA ._-B- ................................... SDEGEI' ................................. 1
C 128 M91331004 SW-PW7 534 FARY MBX12: -+ cveeeenns oerew MOX] 2 varrmpassiranray i 6
C 129 M91054004 SW-PW7 3T4FA R MAXB - vorvrerrnnnnn. Screw MAX8:««xcceerrerraiiiiainnnnn. 1
G 130 MH10A0584 FOE AN = v eeneniniiiiiiiiiiienn.n, Thread take—-up lever guard-:----------- 1
v C 131 MF10A0181 1) i CEEE Thread guide--«- == = rrrrmrrnnanann... 1
C 132 M91084004 jqi?.fj'ﬂ'*i; MAXE:+vrvcvrrmssnnnnnnnnnans Screw MAXB:---r-r++rrrrrenrgereriocann 2
ﬁ- C 133 MF70A1 180 {}‘?Jj“ .................................. Thread gmde ........................... 1
C 134 MOS011020  RyhHTHU%hA%y” MX8: Mheerovrenonns. SCrew MEX8 =+« -xxuvenuresuenraninn, 1
ﬁ C 135 MS0204060 |-_- p L T I =T R R I R I S 1
% C 136 M90901002 E74Y 9/64(40)X4 - --nvoormrannniinnan. Screw 9/64(40)X4: -+ cxrrrerrrnaennn .. 1
¥ C 137 MF10A0709 o e i I P Regulator casing--++===- B \(—1\.-._
C 138 M91501085 [0 M AR R e e B e e Oringr e - 1
% C 139 MF10A0187 ARMIIN R eeeeeeee Thread take—up spring=-«=-=+==ceeceees 1
Y C 140 MF10A0553 > = 7 Sy Thread tension stud=-=+"**+*rssraarinns 1
C 14t -A MH40A0556  FapoY FFYI-cooreermrrrmnnnececcnnns Disc retaining plate--=«-+-- - AAARRARELEE 1
+ C 142 MN52A1245 TURAIN Revrcereceserosnsnrnanncnancscnnans Thread tension spring««=-+++==rrsssueass. 1
% C 143 MT60A0802 Lop o R L LR Thumb nut revolution stopper:=-««=+++-- 1
ﬁ C 144 M91610046 ‘)?E-J--yl. .................................. Thumb nut = s s rer s srcsasnnnns 1
st C 145 MG43A0181 ‘”.T:;-J-,f .................................. Thread g‘mde ........................... 1
(3 146 MH10AT1 181 ,f}.?:;-}-,r .................................. Thread gl."de ........................... '|
C 147 MHI0A0583  FaOu/F erecrrerccrnrcenicciacicnaen. Thread tension stud- -« -+ +ccrrreeeeeen. 1
C 148 MH10A0245 IURAIN R rrrmmrmenmccnccinrinncnnanaane, Thread tension spring:- =+« +++rexreeeees 1
C 149 MH10A2181 4}.?:;—}-4' .................................. Thl’Eﬂd gUIdE ........................... 1
C 150 M91011004 j‘-;.?,[-]-ﬁ'*y MAXB:-ccsvcsveessnransnnnna Screw MAXB: -+ +cerenrrnrnnncansnnnass 3
C 151 MH10A3181 1 K BRI Thread guide-=-=-===-«sc-cerecernnnn... 1
C 901 MHIOE0190  AFRFUOFIEsF----v-vemvemimcnnennnnnnnen, Bobbin winder complete--- -« van.

% C 902 MS14E0180 FATEIRIIPT oo rveeeren e Thread tension Regulator assy---++«+--- 1




D] #&L \B#(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

143—& 144

145 ﬁ



[DI6EL K1)

Fig ZE®E #&da—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
D101 A MHI0A1682 A B LR LT T a Pulley - == rrrerrmeeemaiiaiiiiin., 1
D 102 M90409037 SW-PW PFA'RY MAX10:reevrreereennen. Screw MAX10: -+ cevrrmerrrenernniannn, 4
D 103 MH10E2848 Vs VA ke BRI T Main shaft motor=«++«++ssssenesnarnacnas 1
D 104 M96001017 TIT4IT9F MEX16evcererrereecarnocaninne Safety socket bolt M6X16-=-==-~=2--+-- 4
D 105 M90337065 CHAPAD 18 cvrerrrenerrnnncnicniniiann., C-type retaining ring 18-+ -+« =rreeeere. 1
D 106 MF17A1476 1;\"_1} Borcrrerrretarinintinriantannseas Spacer Brrrrrrerrrrrarnniniiininanins, 2
D 107 M93016050 bV SRR PP PR Wave washer- -+ +sessrtenrersnnsrannas 1
D 108 MH10A1694 NIIRINY (L) ceenermeeniinennninnnannnns Command disk (Up): == === +ssrrsenenns 1
D 109 MF17A2476 AR = Acocercerranncniiatistinenacnnns Spacer A-: rrrerrrransnanns e Ry 1
D 110 MH10A0694 INTIRINY () ermemmeneinieniiciecennen Command disk (down): === r=-sereenenn. 1
D111 MH10A0750 7'1:,:/195‘ .................................. Bushing assy = - rrrerenreiinaiiaan. 1
D 112 M91609020 AvhITHIXRIRY 1/4(40)X5.5+- -« cvvnvn-- Screw 1/4(40)X5.5+«+«--vmvrreverennns 2
D113 M31119002 E5%Y 11/64(40)X6.8- -+« vvvrvvrvereren. Screw 11/64(40)X6.8-=r=vrerrevevrnens 1
D114 ME25A0682 | R T T Pulley = - sssererrmrmmananiiiiianin.. 1
D115 M90406064 ATYITEY PAX14ernrncnecnniininnnnn. Spring pin @4X14------rerrereareannnn 1
D116 MH10A0572 o) 2 VN TS S R PP P SpPring- - r rrrrrrrrrrriniaeiaiiiiaean 1
D117 MH10A0454 Y/ R R R R PP Shaftr - rrrrrrmrrreciiranraneancnnnas 1
D118 M95004020 AYDITHIFRARY MEXB v vvvereieeeenns Screw MEX8:««crererrerenrenrnnannnn. 4
D119 MH10A0833 PP e cnvennninaiiirincraiancaianaaerrasres Bushing:-==r=rressrresseraiiaieiiaiia, 1
D120 MH10A0416 BT R ceccereractiatieiieiiiiinaan., Rubber cushion== -+ +sressssnsasnannns 1
D121 MH10A0722 TAGE R eeereriinaniiiiiiniininacnnnnn. Eliip s i e S P R e R 1
D 122 M95002020 O9AITTHYXPARS MEXGBrvrrrerrenrennnnnns Screw MEXB - serveecsanstncscasonsnnas 2
D 123 MH10A1722 Lk Z Lt A R G~ v ms s biwon e o v e 1
D 124 MH10A1456 :,'arjg- .................................... Ball bearing-=-- - ssreerrrnercinnnn, 2
D 125 MH10A0456 VULl S R R PP PP PR Ball bearing««--= - srrsereeranaiiiiinn. 1
D 126 MH10A1750 VA s R R R R Bushing-= = sssrsrrrrrerinniiiiiinian, 1
D 127 M91650020 AYAITHIEMARY MBXB - cvvvvrerenennenn. Screw MBXE8----cr-rrrerncinccnianrones 6
Y D 128 MS14A0682 y A | R Pulley === =trrterreererasairnnrannnn, 1
D 129 M91053020 AT HIRRIRY MAXG -+ - v vveeeneeenns Screw M4XB:---+-rcereereerncieiinann. 2
D 130 MH10A1230 B e ersassassectnsiiinnttiannaaannnaa, Upper shaft: == stsrererrreneerecnennnn 1
D 131 MH25A0750 p L LR R TR Bushing=««r=rrerrrermnnniaiiiniinnia. 1
D 132 MH10A2456 VL L R R PP PP PP PPN Ball bearing: == =rrrrrrrrenrrrnnninaiia. 1
D 133 MH25A1750 VI R L L R L L L L R LR T R Bushing:+= = =rrsrrreressnaccninanana.. 1
w D134 ME25A0350 APFYDL e rrereerannn, avsenassasnsassoass Thread trimmer cam =+ =+=*+sssssssnasas 1
% D135 M91602001 FARY 1/4(40)K4 v v vvrrvnnsenncaninnnnnn, Screw 1/4(40)X4 -« rrerrensennanns e 3
D 136 MH10A0364 i VAV R R LR R TP Coupling: === = srerereeseraraaiinnnnns 1
D 137 M90883080 Thtty PB8B--rrrrvrerrreiiiniiiiiaiien, Rubber plug ¢ 8.8-------rvererreeennnn. 1
D 138 MH10A0663 K DARR (PI)ercvvrennecnanianaciaene, Needle bar bushing (upper)-----«--+----: 1
D 139 M90500085 (01 M R R I O-ring = rrrrrrrree i, 1
D 140 MHI0A0664  AYRDAIN (S8 revmvveererereennnnnn.n. Needle bar bushing (lower)- -« -+=------ 1
¥ D 141 MFO01A0181 ARF I FAorvvererrmenannninainnsinnsnnaannnns Thread guide-«-=+++ = rrerrrrrenraarnnn, 1
w D 142 MS01A0660 YR e e e Needle bar " =+ +srssesssscacacnsansans 1
w D 143 MF21D0181 109 K R Thread guide=--*  rrrrrrereanarinnaaan 1
¥ D 144 M90815002 E72Y" 1/8(44)X45+ -+ 2 v xreernrannnecnnnen Screw 1/8(44)X4.5++-«+----rreeevaannn. 1
Y D 145 MS0G2A0128 YN DPXI7#18-«=-crvcorrarsassoanaans, Needle DPX17#18----rcccrsntscnanacsn, 1
D 146 MH10A0530 VU E S VR S R R R R PR LT RRE P PR R Y Stepped shaft assy- - = =x-eeeeecerennn. 1
% D 147 M91802006 EFRV R I 9/32(28)-<cvvevrerccrennenn. Set screw 9/32(28)- -+ cecerrierannn 1
% D 148 M91606001 PARY 1/4(40)XB e rvereerenrencecncnncnns Screw 1/4(40)X6: <+ == rrrrroresrcaenen. 2
¥ D 149 MF10A0325 1/ AR R PP Square block =+ = rrrreeriiiinii.., 1
% D 150 M90990002 EFRY MAXB-----rrecvrerrcrcncnsocnceses Screw M4X8:----rrereccnaeiciniinnn.. 2
Y D 151 MS01A0155 PTG fecrvererrcnnnnncnaanacnnanassnans Guide bracket-- ==+ crcerciiaciranrn. 1
D 901 MH10E4750 VA VAVEY bR R PR Bushing assy =+  srerrerrranriiaainnn, 1
D 902 MH10E0456 VOVEDIRT (RL)eereerreccencenceninnnnn. Ball bearing assy (front)---=--=+-s-vv-e 1
D 903 MH10E 1456 PYVIIERT W)= ommmmmmmmenmmwnmanasin Ball bearing assy (middle)-----+=-+=--- 1
N an4 MU1NCAARR S PR RNERE TN PN oo e sy s ao s e I T 7 s s s s s s s s s 1

SEWING MECHANISM (1)




[E] #EL 48 (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

|

' \‘

| (128) 903

I & 2
&



Fig %X®E #&ama—F A Description e
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
E 101 M95014017 AYAITFIEER ML MEX14--ccmevrenrnnnnnn. Screw M5X14: sreereeranraninarennenn. 2
E 102 MH10A1628 TR AT e Needle bearing: -+ errrrraseenrenen 1
E 103 MH10A0669 UL Y BGN <mmarmmmmnmmmycsemsmmn mimnsss Rock shaft bushing: ==« ==esrrenenss. 1
E 104 M95004020 O9hITFIERARY MEXB--vrvrvrmeneenenes Screw MOXB: - -rrrrermrmmrrrrnneeneanns 1
¥ E 105 M91802045 Fobk /3D B) = mmma g N DR e e e kB G 1
E 106 MH10A0683 PHRNG T v rrenenenn i iiieiacnisiaas Sector gear: :=+ = rrrerrrarienianienas 1
E 107 M95002020 OYhITTIRRIRY MBXG - rvvevmmeremnennns T e i e 1
E108 A M91817015 EFRS Y UY% 9/32(28)- - Sorew 9/32(28)> - -cccecereecesacreanas 1
E 109 MHIUADT@ 7_1,1,'. ..................................... FEIt .................................... 1
E 110 MH10E0887 AR Y PR TF e Rock shaft asgy=++ rrerrrrerernranaenes 1
E 111 M95002021 OYHITFIFE R MEX10- -+ vvevrereenennns Socket bolt MDA =wemmsismnswrsnsisss 1
E 112 MH10A0450 999'993;-} ............................... Lower shaft agsy----=rr-rrerenreeainns 1
+ E 113 "MM11A0352 i b e Collar== s erererearssnsnensessanacannss 1
w E 114 M91503001 FA33 15/84(28)XA.5-: = e=svn s suiinapaniy Screw 15/64(28)X4.5- - -vvrevrrecneen. 2
E 115 MH10A0500 AhEY P3reerecerrenniiiiiiiininian, Rubber plug @@ 3-----rcrererrerrerienne. 1
E116 A MH25A0148 o LR R R Oil braid-==+ - = s trrrerenrairnannanan, 1
E 117 MH10A4740 P2 R R R Feltr=srrreoreernnmeentiaanncnanncannanns 1
E 118 M91650020 AyhITHYRRARY MBXB - v rrremrnerneees Screw MBX8:--cvereeesercaciaraacnneans 2
¥ E 119 M90500085 OUYUf eererrreirieniiniiiiiiisiraaaenes O-ring = =rsrerererrnnrenrancnaannnnes 9
s E 120 MS01A0761 A e e Eccentric shaft-=r -rrrreerrmennnnnnnan, 2
¥ E 121 MS17A0125 2y € | R Bobbin case SC—181:-++-tereernreernn. 1
¥ E122 ' MA10A0123 ;!;'t':, ........................ Bobbin s=srrrrrrrrerrrerei it 1
v E 123 MS08A0616 1'1]’]'?1"&1 ............................... Shuttle hook retaine=-+ - rs=sssséparnas 1
¥ E 124 MA10A0120 RN s s Shliils Figeiievesnssrmannsmnsoosmmasn 1
¥ E 125 - MSO] ADB11 B G e Hook driver-=-==«==sssreerrcmaneannns 1
E 126 M95001021 OYAITHYER Vb MEX1Ge - cvvrnerneanenns Socket bolt M5X16++«+sxssereresneenn 1
% E 127 MS01A0329 ARART A, o v mmme mnmnnn s me e Shuttle race thread guide=-=«=-=-=-==+-"" 1
% E 128 M90853002 E54Y° 1/8(40)X4----v-rvvreerconcancannn, Screw 1/8(40)X4: -« rreerrreareecccaca. 4
% E 129 MS09A0950 AT YIINR vvmmmmnn s e mn s s Shuttle hook clamp:® = ==s=rerrererenns 2
F130 A MH10A1121 UM RIZETrrermeennen A R Shuttle race asgy: =+t rerssreasreraans i
v E 131 MS01A0572 '?le?#‘!f* ................................. Spring: - s rsrrerranrranattaitiaiasa, 2
Y E 132 M93006050 N R R T s 2
% E 133 M90802003 TRETRY 1/8(44)X4.5 - vrrremvenrerancns Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- -+ rceevrrrrennnnns 2
E 134 MH10E8688 WATEEIZ (BT Fh)-ereemermerecrecnccnnen, Oil pipe assy (center of the hook)- -+« 1
E 135 MH10F 1688 AATERR (HR 7h)sernrcmncnnranannynnnes Oil pipe assy (under the hook): === === 1
E 136 MH10A6780 R e s Holder--+ - srrrrrremsrsssenccracnnnnn. 1
w E 137 M90001060 AT PAXIB-ermrenceecrirariananann Parallel pin @4X18-reevreerrernrecnns 1
E 138 M96002020 OYhITTIRRARY MBXT12- - rmmermrmmeeees Screw MEX12«sensrvrcnnncnnernanennnens 1
E 901 MH10E0956 VRYIAJRIT s anmsvmapwean snvisauvasinis Connecting rod assy= - == ==reerrrre 1
E 902 MH10E0452 VP T YL 9 e R R EER LR R Lower shaft bushing (R) assy------=---- 1
E 903 MH10EOQ121 UM TR T e r e Shuttle race asgy = = rrrrrrrrrrranes 1

[E]1&EL 848 (2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

; .




X-YT—TJLEEEQ1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

125

(113)




[FIX-YF—T L H#8#%(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z®E #&&31—F m A Description e

no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.

F 101 M94040021 OYAITFIFR N MAXT4eceeveennennennnnn. Socket bott M4X14 -« -xevvereeemrennnnn. 8

F 102 MH10A0848 ** AFIE /Y E—G:+evrvemverriciiicinniannnn. Stepping motor-«sccccerercasscirocicese 2 |

v F 103 ME10A0571 VAU L o R R R TR Sleey@ " *r - srrerrrrrrrnransrnssannnas 2

F 104 M94001001 FARY MBXGrreerrrrmrearerannsiainanannns Screw MSXB: - rrrsrsvsssncsnsnassssss 16

F 105 M96004017 BITAVTIF MBX20 - cvrremerennneennennn, Safety socket bolt MBX20 = +++=«vs-nue- 6

F 106 M95048021 OYAITFIFHR Wb MEXS0- -« v vvvvcneeennnn. Socket bolt M5X50 ¢+« - -xeeerrvreenens 2 |

F 107 M90504053 WERBH R Brressesanetcccctarninnngananana Spring washer 5 +++rrerrrarrnnreaiaiaa, 2

F 108 M90511050 SH XY R R e Washer §-- - rerreernesnrccnncnanaan, 6 *

F 109 MH10A0850 T Mckor brackek Viiaisasav s im et dams 1 :

F110 MH1 OAO?sa 7 —:,Iryl; N e Bracket Yecrrrrreernersiininranrsnnancns 1

F 111 M95036021 OYAITHIER M MEX135-+-vvvveceenevnnns Socket bolt M5X135- - rrrrrrrrnncrascas 1

F112 MH10A1454 D = e Pulley shaft--- =+ srrerrenrieiieiian.. 2

% F 113 M91001075 KRN TYSY saservcncneccneccrecrioienss Ball bearing -+ st sresrerenreaneannn. 8

F114 MH10A0767 SN D Y - eccneiiiiniiisinsiianaaae, Driving pulley -« -+t rerrrremreaiieeanns. 4

F 115 MH10A0390 YR S e et i Driving shaft Y-+ -eseereereinaainan., 1

F116 MH10A0523 BAZYUD AR Yooorreereniniiiiiiiiniininnn, Cogbelt Y srrerererecnenrnnnnnnan, 1

F 117 M94001037 pﬂ-ﬁ*y' MAX]12+ rensrnnensssnnsanasananns Screw MAX12 esrrevrtrsenniencsnnnnnns 2

F118 MH10A0778 YA MY T oree e Belt clamper Y-« «xsrrereemnenncnnannn, 1

F 119 MH10A1390 YOR Y e Driving shaft Y-=+-crrrrrrenrencananans 1

F 120 M91003070 AFAN T Y2 10 s reerse it Slide bushing 10+ ++erserreeeerinnnn. 2

F 121 M95002017 BITAVTIb MEX120crevrenennrnneennnnnan. Safety socket bolt M5X12:+«+veereeren. 1 |

F 122 MH10A0781 YA R frrerrrereiiaiin et ieiennes Belt bracket Y -+ vcrreronnranrnnanann, 1 ;

F 124 MH10A2390 XON Y e Driving shaft X---sereseeneeseenaniiinns 1 !

F 125 MH10A0476 14\“_{} ................................... Spacer- - rrrrrriraiaiitiia 1

F 126 MH10A1523 BAZYD NP Xoveorrerenennnneninnnnnnnnnn, Cog belt Xrrrrrrrrremmaaiinininaann, 1

F127 M95004017 BIT4) I MBX16 e creeecreoccnecacinctns Safety socket bolt M5X16: ===+ ev--- 4

F 128 MH10A1758 U0 CRR R R L TR PP Bracket Xr=rrereeesnsscesacnannnnincnas 1

F 129 M95035021 AYAITHIRHR I MEX45 - crvvrrerenrnnns Socket bolt M5X45- -« cereerrnrrncnnes 1
1
i
E
:
]

T e e e




X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

X-YT—T JL##E(2)




[GIX-YT—T L H1(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)
Fig Z® #&HRa—F m A Description HE
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
G 101 M93011021 AYAITFIHE Wb MX12- v eeeeennnnnnnnns Socket bolt M3X12- - scrrremeeaennnn. 1
G 102 M93002021 RYDITFIFR I MIXB---vvvverennnnnnns Socket bolt M3X8:«-+=xerremrmarennnn.. 1
G 103 MH10A0370 B S Guide block= = "= " rrrerreraanininnnninn. 1
G 104 M90814004 TIUTA RS MBXE.2: e v Screw M3X5.2-+ - rvrnnnenneinninninn. 16
G 105 MH10A5957 YUY R L—R-rvvveeennmnnnnnennnnnnan.. Movable race Y« «««reeeeeeereeeeicean., 1
G 106 MH10A0920 ATAP N AP cvvecnerecrmcnannnnnicnsarnnnas Slide guide ==+ +srrsrrersereiiiiaan.. 2
G 107 M93004021 OYAITHIFE R MBXG o eveerereneanennn, Socket bott M3X5: -« rrrereenernnn, 20
G 108 MH10A0477 YO YRMYIN (L) v emvemvneneennnieenennn, Stopper Y (front): <=+ ==ereveccianannnen 1
G 109 MH10A1477 YU GRPIN (GYR)evvvernnrnnninnnian, Stopper Y (rear):-=«+=~+srrisciiiinianes 1
G 110 M90859004 SW-PW7 334 TA %Y M3XB- - -ovvveeeennns Screw M3X6-------errerriiaiiiiean.. 2
G111 M90853002 E72Y 1/8(40)K4 -~ reveveeennniinnnnnnn, Screw 1/8(40)X4- - = vevvmveenennennnnn. 4
G112 MH10A0601 X N L T L IR T T T R Shutter setting plate--=-+++++=rrereeees 1
G113 'MH10A0458 S BIN Prrneranannnnsensansatttectscnennnns Shutter - reresectecinaciscicsrancsonas 1
G114 MH10A0606 b R . Platg = ""ceteriaiianiiarsnarnsnnassnna; 2
G115 MH10A0226 SHRINTH AP e i i aa Shutter guide-=--+++++rrverrriiinnaa.. 1
G116 M91304010 PYSEY MING s rreiceansnsivsviiinniines Screw M3XB - - - reerernarsnreranannn 4
G117 MH10B5339 XAM OB —ceer el Movable cover Xrs - srseseecscitanennsn 2
G 119 M90857004 SW-PW7 334FA 2" M3X12--+--vnvnennnn Screw M3X12: - w-rrerenrnariniaaian... 4
G 120 M95018021 BYAITFIFE IS MAXB:- -+« vvvvrernnennnnns Socket bolt MAX8: « -« «xvreeneernaannn. 2
G 121 MH10A 1606 - S £ R o S S PP PP Spacer=- -t ettt 1
G 122 MH10A0407 e v WD G AR L TR R Detector plate X:----+-c-rrerenreneenn. 1
G123 MH10A7957 XY J4FGU—=Rroerrererenr e, Movable race X-«x--rrrrerreeraeianians, i
; G124 M94012017 BITA)TIb M3X8 v v vrrreniniiiiiiannn Safety socket bolt M3X8---+=----vrvue.. 16
i: G 125 MH10A4476 A PAA = Xrereeenerantasnnnrenrnnisnss. Belt spacer X=-+-seererrmerninnnnnnnn.. 2
f * G 126 MBG60A0778 VN 5 ) o Belt clamper--+ s «ssereerennnnaiin, 2
i G 127 M90422050 s J e Washer 4+ rrrrerssesacrnrennnnnnnnnns, 4 ¥
G 128 M90991002 EIRY MAX12 creerencrsctannccnccenrannss Scraw MAX 12 s sevetiavanannscunsannsnns 4 |
G 129 MH10A1920 y L7 155 (T R Slide guide: +++ s ssesreremrrarenranss 2 |
G 130 M93011021 AYDITFIER WP MIX12eeeeeenmnnnannnn, Socket bolt M3X12:-++corervemcaceans. 4
I G 131 MH10A2477 XY DAMIIN srereomccncanaiansasrsanancenses Stopper X =« ceterrrrtnarranrerrnnannss 2 ,'
: ‘ G 132 M93002021  OyhHPFYFE b MXGr - vvvnvrerencnnnn, Socket bolt M3X8+«+«+«rrerereruennn. 18 ;
I
1
8
|
|
i




H 4 # Z2 $48(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

107

136 140

=



[H]5H#0 X (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)
Fig Z® #&ama—F m % Description #E
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
H 101 MH10A 1601 Vi e aVIEIN DL ZC SRR R R EEE R R RS Work holder solenoid setting plate:------ 1
H 102 M90990002 |’_"_J$‘:f' MAXB:crrrrrernanrsnnnnsnannsnnsonss Screw MAXB s rrrrerrnrnnenanacnanans 6
Y H 103 M90110053 ﬂ-an'*ﬂ-'h‘* Jrreerecareitniiiiininnnaannan Spring washer 4-----rsorrrercrreianen, 4
¥ H 104 M91116002 E3RY 11/64(40)XB >+ »vrvmnvavevennans Screw 11/64(40)X8 - -« -« r=vvreerereeres 4
H 105 M90991002 EFRY MAX12:ccrcrsccrcenrnecuroncaaners, Screw M4X12:--rrrrrrrrrrrrmnrnneeenen 6
H 106 MH10A0519 UMEHIIUIAR GRrevrevemrmeneneneeeees Work holder solenoid assy««« ===+ 1
H 107 M95008021 O9DITTYHK b MEXBE - - vomerrrerernees. Socket bolt M5X35-<+== - r=recreceneee. 1
H 108 M91382045 'J";l|'~ Y R E R Nut MB-rrrrrrrsssrnsscsasrassnannnnas 1
H 109 M90511050 SH A R R D Washer §ecrerrrerremerninaiiiiiannnnnn, 1
Y H 110 MH10A0950 DIV = ereerecnacnacnrannrassacianssnannnas Lever - =+ s serssssrssascnancasansaranss 1
H 111 M95018021 OyhITHIFR IS MAXB- - - ccevvnenenennns Socket bolt M4X8:---:creeenrerseesen. 1
+* H 112 MA10A0729 o 3 T SR R R LR, Spring:=r rrrerrerernreitaia, 1
H113 MH10A2454 Y 9 ....................................... Shaft- - s rrrrrrrmrtrrrrrranrennanes 1
H114 M91109002 EI3Y LL/BMAQINT = oo vvrimmreeneennanin Sorew 11/64(40)X7 -~ »-==rerresrecnas, 1
Y H 115 MA10A 1950 DI\ = reseacennsasinsncnincanssesonsaannss Leyer - - ssrrscrsanntnnninnrataenanans 1
H116 MH10A0910 |j:,9 ...................................... Link essrrerrersassenseanacsasnanannans, 1
Y H 117 M91137015 E74Y 9 U9% 11/64(40)X3.8+ -+ +rrveveeres Screw 11/64(40)X3.8- -« -xrrevmnreeees 1
Y H 118 M90543060 A LR R R PP R P Pine-rerrrrrrrrssrisssanssastanstansasnas 1
% H 119 ME10A0352 i R R R PR PR PP PP PRy Collar: s =ce==ssserssnssnasncavacacans 1
H 120 MH10A0780 *",9 ——sssesesBasEsEReEREsESENSSA R RRER RS Holder® =+-+-+scssrsnerarnancennnnannns 1
H 121 MH10A1572 Wlf'\?#'ﬂ’* ................................. Spring:ereccrrrrerrrrressineiteaian.., 2
H 122 M90518060 3-’-‘:,7"5;. R rrrrerronneeeransennnannnnan, Snap pin RG=srererreereranrarianann. 2
H 123 M90552060 EY Crrrerrresernannneneseisanannnannnnnns Pin Creorrrrrrrenrsassnceraassasananans 1
H 124 MH10A1910 VB R R PR PP PP PP Link:+ = sssrsrrernreensennannrsanaaansn. 1
H 125 M90553060 ™% Acrecrecaernenieiienncncnaraarannnans Pin Arrercrreseerasssnasnanaanaasnnsnas 1
H 126 M90554060 B Brovrevrarrerrannanaacacianeaneaninnnnn Pin Breocrrrrrrrrsseccsassansarssananeans 1
H 127 MH10A0455 VU0 b b SRR R R R R PR PR TR Shaft holder plate---+-r=-+s-rerrreees 1
H 128 MH10A2910 |J;,9 ...................................... Link=rssrrrrrrrrsrnmnnnnnnnnnecnnnncnn. 2
H 129 MH10A3910 e e Linkess-=vveerrreresnacreccciannnsnnnnns. 9
H 130 M90504065 EBQRAT 4-cvvvvvnnenennininnincinanaass E—type retaining ring 4=-r---rerrrrroeee. 8
H 131 MH10A5750 ARO=97 g rereacnennniniinaininnannns Stroke bushing-=--- s srrrrrencnannn 1
Y H 132 MS14A0416 jJ:J‘:’EI’j‘I'g ................................. Rubber Cushion:=«==+s=rsrrssrnrsnsannns 1
H 133 MH10A4454 w ot i (EERREEREES Pressure shaft:--cccccveanarcanicsnoss 1
H 134 MH10A1257 R b R P PR R R Pressure plate -+ +«sreeseenaanniaennns 1
v H 135 ME10A0802 ?'7'”*'.’ ................................... Guide pin-=- == crerrrerrrieiienaniany 1
H 136 M96033021 OYAIT YRS THE IS MEX12: e cvvrerreerees Bolt MBXT 2=~ ~=nzs=wemsmmnmmmnmmsmmmes 1
H 137 M80317050 B4 Seveeororarronresanrinrionininn. Washer 3: ==+ eerersrenrennnanininnane, 4
H 139 M91608022 OyhITHYRE IR Wb MK - coveeeenennnn. Bolt M3X5 == erurerransrinninnennnss 4
Hi40 A MH10B6339 ;j,me\‘_ ............................... Slide cover- - - rrrerrremmarsasatainaana. 1




J] SR X 48 (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

102 105

101/ 106
b gm J 107
? 110

103 03-& - 11
.
= W~

(102)
o 113
" 138 4 |

10 (111) /?

BT 102" o1y




(V1SR X (2

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)
Fig £®E #&&a—F m % Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
J 101 MH10A0352 j]-;._ ...................................... Cullar-“----------------------j ........ 4
J 102 M91055020 OUAITTYRRARY MAXE - cvveeneanen s Screw MAX4 -« rrerrerenrniiniiiinnn, 8
* J 103 M91139015 EFR T Y% 11/64(40)X3. 1w v vnrvreneenns Screw 11/64(40)X3.1--«--cerercanccanes E
J 104 MH10A4910 Y R R R T Links=*rsessecsreccsrncsnsnnnnasnnssnnss Y
% J 105 M91109002 E72Y 11/64(40)XT - v evvvrrermnnmennann. Screw 11/64(40)X7-------ereneecrecass, 2
J 106 MH10A0429 ) 5 DR ———— Support plate -t rrrrrarraiiiiiiaiaa.. 2
J 107 MH10A1700 - - T T Spring -+ terrersersessesansccttanranea. 2
¥ J 108 M90983002 UETEY" 9/64(40)X5 - v vvrrrneenraninnn. Screw 9/64(40)X5 -« revrrerrnerniinnns 4
J 109 MH10A3477 b 4 Stopper--- -t -t erreaaiiia i, 2
J 110 MHI0AD0266 = ZAH Il —--ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiaiiannannns, Pressure lever---+++++ssssssasccarnacns 2
J 111 MH10A1266 FHILN —cvoeivesraiiiiniiniinnsaienaana, Prassure levers s ovianiaiis T 2
J 112 M90822060 b R, - . = R S 2
J113 A _MH]DA]:}U& B S I R R L LR T RPN Clamp bracket- === rserreeriinaanniin., 1
J 114 M95004021 AyAYTTI%bI2Y MEX5-- -+ - EERRREELERRYY Screw M5X5 - e rerrrerrerceriiiiannnn.. 1
J 115 MH10A1455 /hni b SRR R R R R R L R R RN Shaft holder-=--=+ s+esceercarcarinnansn 1
J 116 M96002001 H*f," (R Screw MBXG - -+rrrresrsnsssncnsensnnns | 2
' J117 MH10A5454 S s s R Ry g R e e 1
J118 A M91003070 AFARN 79 Slide bushing ==  ssrrrercvariiaiiinia, 1
* J119 MS08A0692 UL 0 VL EEEL R R R TR EER T RRS Linear bushing housing: =« =«+==xcsxxu-. 1
J 122 MH10A0708 W 3 UL £ B R T T Hook plate=+=+ +ssssrssmermcnenaininn. 1
J 123 MH10A6454 Loy et ettt Connecting shaft: - = =rrrverieeeiaan, 1
J 124 MH10A2572 WL?.’H{* ................................. Spring - = rerrrrrrie i 1
J 125 M94002017 PITAIIF MAXE - - e e, Safety socket bolt MAX8 -+ -rx-eurusuns 2
J 126 MH10A0457 Valy ] i D R PP PP PR PP PP Slider:= >+ csesscsosrsosnscsscsssnanns 1
J 127 MH10A2601 AL 2 R Ry Mounting plater- s« srrreerrrrrcranaans 1
Y J 128 M99002052 g § iy My D R Wy WASHOE =+« s s m i smaa w o wwiaiate 2
¥ J 129 M91137015 EFRY T Y% 11/64(40)X3.8- - revvrrennns Screw 11/64(40)X3.8x ==+ --evrreeereeen. 2
J 130 M90511050 R E N L L L TE T 7 R O 8
J131 A M95014017 BITLITIE MEX14reseerrrrnecnnrancansens Safety socket bolt M6X14+------=revens 6
J132 A MHI10A6957 ¢ AYIAT L—AR---cvrrvenes s saasmasErenases Fixed race--+-+-=+trssessasnnssnnssninns 2
J 133 M94019017 2749 MAX14- e e Safety socket bolt M4X14:-----rvvvre-s 6
J 135 M94008070 4 A=Y T—=F et Roller retainer = - -+=++s+sssssesessnsnnns 4
J 136 MH10A3957 ~— T*j'l‘”‘"ji/—l ............................. Movable race * s rsrrssnassarnnssansa, 2
J 137 MH10A4957 — FHIFAL—R-rrrreecnonemrannnnnncnann. Fixed rage - =+ = rsssessassansaccnanns 1
J 138 MH10A4477 ARSI e e Stopper- - -t rrrrrreriai i 2
J 139 M94003017 CIF47r9b M3XG-------eeremnanncceninenns Safety socket bolt M3X6 - -+ --v=rvvv---. 2
J 140 M94005022 QAT FIFF GUFK b MAXB---vvveeeeeenen Bolt MaXd-: i cizeianilieiiis RN R 0 2
J 141 M90422050 m 1, 4 [ B T T e R R d L e 4
J 142 M95005017 E7T4)roh MEX10 - -ceereerrcrerarncenass. Safety socket bolt M5X10---+===-xrv--. 4
J 143 MH10A3601 FUTRY I B ccnceererirersnrnssssnsonens Clamp foot:«+ s rrmrrmrrererrmneniiann. 1
J 144 M94041021 AYAITFIZE QYR Wb MAXG- << v vvvneennns Bolt MAXB =+t vvverrmmrmneeenaeanntn. 2
J 145 MH10A0196 .f.]:;r.‘j,rg ................................. Guide plate= =+ rrrrrerniraiiniiiinn., 2
J 146 MH10A0105 ;!--Ij-I ...................................... Clamp frame: - " " rcrrrrersansisinnaas 1
J147 A M96066021 TIT4/T9b MEX8- - vvmerrececancacncnnenn., Safety socket bolt MoOX8:-«---crceveeesr. 2

J149 A MH10A2272 /A L R R TP Feed plate------=-rrrerrenmeeniennna... 1




K] U1\ 58
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM




[K]%UIY %
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig ZHE #&ma3—F m 4 Description e
__no Mod Partsno. 0000000000000 Amt Req
¥ K 101 M90990002 EF4 MAXB s crvrreneneennnnannninnnn. Screw MAX8 - rrrrrecnrrnrserrscnsannns 4
¥ K 102 M90605010 #5233 3/32(56)X2.8-rr-rrerrurrrrriunans Screw 3/32(56)X2.8¢ - ccvccerrcraneanes 2
¥ K 103 MS03A1101 N P22 rrrrrrrrarearniraiinannn, Needle plate (02.2:-:--cxsrrrrrrrnnenns, 1
¥ K 104 MSO01A1476 A, SpaCErs s s e 1
“ K 105 MS14A0472 AN TG Slide plate: -+ srerereeararanans 1
Y% K 106 MA10B2476 AN =ittt Spacer: - rrrrrere ettt 1
+ K 107 MST14A0838 . JFAAR--vrrrerrrsecennnnnsassnnasacnannas Fixed knife-=--r+srssresnsctaciscaananns 1
% K 108 M90906003 TNETRY 9/64(40)X3.2¢ 1 evvverrrarrenrnene Screw 9/64(40)X3.2 -~ - rrewraonsoanans 4
Y% K 109 MSO01A0192 ARINR coereriiii i Leaf spring - == = rrrrerrerorienianaen. 1
K110 A MH10B0838 AR AR s e e e Movable knife = == "*-rerernsenirinnase 1
* K111 M96004052 FIYH R Gorrrerreerorarnnsiiacinsanroncas Wave washer B+ estereensenserncnnasass 1
* K112 M91129015 EFRY E 9% 11/64(40)X2.9¢ -+ xvevverrens Screw 11/64(40)X2,9+ = rreereerrenvens 1
K113 M95004020 AITHIRM AR MOXB---covramncacanean. Sorew MOXB: = irrisascsssdreivenreries 1
* K114 MS01A5454 INYEY Stepped pin- - etertreatrontaatennans 1
* K115 M91214015 E539°9 9% 3/16(28)XG+ - cxvvrerevnneeees Screw 3/16(28)XG -+ ccevevvmrrennceren. 1
Y K116 MA20A0392 FROR T e knife driving crank ==<+-rrecreerserecee. 1
* K117 MS03A1910 |Jj,9 ......... Linke=resrrerreonsesenainncnecnsnnnnnan, &
* K118 M90513065 ENREFD 2.8 -cenmmmmmmmmnssmonn wnm mm mn s fEetypie relAImnE Tng 2.0 o e 1
* K119 M91101017 R UI% 11/64(40)K5- - v vvvmvrmnrennes Bolt 11/64(40)X5+ -+ -rrrrreesrsneanns. -
K 120 MH10AD975 .~ Byb I H38F QD) c-vevrocnncrennnernnnn. Connecting rod assy (horizontal)-------- C
K121 M95049021 AYAITHIFR GUE W MEXT12-evvvreneees Socket bolt MOX12: - -rrerrrrmmrernennns _
w K122 MSOTEDA30.  {RRUBE ST =r s muensusminges Thread trimmer driving lever:----«-=---- |
K 123 M91007045 Foh MAeerereerorenreniaiieiineiniinians. Nut M@---ccsreciciaraiscancnsanarssass, 2
K 124 M90424053 IWAH DR Geerrrrmeiee i, Spring washer 4+« rerrvereresirismnan. 2
K 125 M90421050 BH R Gereere e Washer 4+-+-svssrseessssncssnsascnsrane: 2
K126 A MH25A0509 AEXYIVIAN MY Do geevecerenscarcnnannnnn, Thread trimmer solenoid setting plate- - 1
K 127 MH10A1519 ) T O Thread trimmer solenoid assy=--=-*="""" 1
K 128 M94007017 VITLITOF B2 s s e Safety socket bolt M4X12--------rnve- 2
K 129 MH10A2606 £ e R EELEE TR TR Holder plate-«--=-+stsresrremeerrninnn. 1
K 130 M91651020 OyhITHIFPARY MEX16 v crerrerennnees Screw MEX16: == =reerrernenrneerannn. 1
K 131 M91576045 Hal NSRS s N I s S R ]
K 132 M95003021 AT YRR WE MEX12: - cevvnrenreaniann. Socket bolt M5X12: -« r=reeereerannann. 1
+w K 133 MSO01A1572 VTR IN R Spring- - rsrrrrrrerertnataainainans 1
K134 M95004021 AYhITTIFRARY MEXG v eevevmnenrnnnns Screw MOX9-r=rrerrrrrerenremreonnanns 4
Y K 135 MS01A0348 1]..’.\}'7 .................................... Camshaftrsrrrrrrrereeerinninanineinan, 1
% K 136 MSO01E0351 ALY A F HT e Cam follower asgy =+ = rrrreeeeenaanns 1
w K137 M91104045 Tk 11/ B840 dis savadpanianii vins dioaade Nut 11/68(80) = ssnsninssansnpandans 1
% K138 M90101017 R UYF 11/64(40)X10¢:c-erevrerrenens Bolt 11/64(40)X10: -« xcvrerreerenens 3
% K 139 MSO01E0975 Bk T SRy AR ) o emmessmsmmn won pmomrmmn i Connecting rod assy (vertical): ===+ 1
K 140 MH10A1708 INARRI e ereeitiieiiiniiiiiiinisiaa, Hook:* = sscsisrannconiasnnsasarasains, 1
K 141 MH10A3572 ‘er?*'ﬁ'* ................................. Spring - rrerrerrrrrren it 1
% K 142 MS08A0454 2 R TR Shaftrs s srrerrsrtstanittiinnannnnas 1
* K 143 M91102045 rRr P LI ERE R R R TieR Nt 11/64(40)¢ o5 ssvssamprraraiiniwi 1
* K 144 MSOTA2302  JRIREYOT @) esrssssnnanpmenonnnnnnsnns knife driving crank (2)-----===--csceeee- 1
% K 145 M91109045 B2 Tk 11708 ) =~ wms wmmmmmmmmmranainse Long nut 11784(40)»semanmnamsinnmnena 1
* K 146 MS01A1392 FROP Y (1)isssnraanmmanokas phvekne knife driving crank (1)s==-cereeeeeeneas, 1
K147 A M90521050 BB Rt s Washer: - - - r+cseernsstaatanianiaannnns 1
K148 A M90505053 BINRE DR G, Spring washer §reersrrrrrerearriainaies 1
K149 A M95002022 Moh2E Wb M5X15-r-cveroccacncarananane. Hexagon head bolt M5X15+---+-----x--- 1
* K 150 M91108001 bARY 11/64(40)X5.5 v orremeenerarercran Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+ -« veverrrrennes 1




L] hiPZ #4E(1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

114 115




Fig Z®E #&&a—F an A Description 8 1
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
L101 B M90816004 SW=PW7'53T{FA %Y MBX8:+rrerernerennnn PRV L\ | S —— 2
i L 102 MH10A0501 b Photo micro sensor-+-=+==+=+sssssearens. 1
L 103 M94009021 OYDITFIEE R MAXG -« oo eeeernennennnnn Socket bolt MAX5«+««xxeereersesinns 1
: L 104 M90421050 T a0 T TTRER———————— Wiashar il vawvon vnveas mensmmmmme s 2
| L 105 MH10A1407 AN e Detector plate- -+ reerrrreeninnnnnns 1
| L 106 MH10A2476 B YN AN =B e ceeveiianienianiaiaannss Detector plate spacer=--=-=+-=srseres. 1
| L 107 MH10A2722 ESAY R Tereerrecnocatanastoctnccacensnss T 1
| L 108 M94001001 PARY MBXG-rr-verreerenrcnnicanccanenns. Screw M5X6: -« - --eereerenreaieaaaan. 2
L 109 MO5014017  £7F4Y YR MEX14---vnvmmmmnnennannnanas Safety socket bolt M5X 14+« ==« xxueno 4
. L 110 M90511050 3 0 DR —— ¥ O R P 4
L1171 A M96001017 7TV Ih MEXT6- - -vxrvrrernennnennen. Safety socket bolt MEX 16« -+« -=««xxx 2
! L 112 MH10A1850 THAYIE-3F e Presser foot motor bracket----«-=-+=:- 1
L 113 MH10A3476 R e o g MOTOr SPACEr=++++++ssssssriarannnraess, 1
L 114 M94040021 OyhoTFI%FE Ik MAX14- -+ -+ EECTERRPRRY Socket bolt MAXT4+ - rrvvmmeeeieninnn. 4
L 115 MH10A1848 o SHOPPINE MOLOr=+ == ==sessesraansonasans 1
\-’ L116 MH10A3390  FAAYIOM Y )ecvverrmrmnenniieiainns Presser foot driving shaft-==---c---::- A
L 117 MH10A0252 ThEYITH LN = Avveeeereereccnerennnnns Presser foot lifting lever A==-==-vxezen-. 1
L118 A M91650020 AYhITF YRR AR MBXB - vvrrrrrnennnnnnns Screw MEXB - cirersrrencaaniaaronnas 1
L 119 M91651020 OYNITFYER A MEXTB- - v -vvvennrens Screw MBX16 <+t vreeserirsierinnanaes 1
L 120 MH10A1252 FhAYIPHE UN = Berecrrerrnrnrninnnnnnn. Presser foot lifting lever B--+-=+=-x+=e-- 1
Y L 121 M90909003  TIETRY 9/64(40)XG- -+ == rrvrrrrrrernres Screw 9/64(40)XB -+ - v rerrerrarraeas 1
v L 122 MN70A1780 A LR L LR R Holder: =+ s+ erresreerrenscenenccnansans 1
L 123 MH10A1740 Fobb e Feltrr-reerreerernarinieniiennnnnaineaes 1
L124 A MH27A2833 TIAY RN (X)) D30T -~ ommmmonmmniaans Presser foot bushing (front) assy- -+ -+ 1
L 125 MH10A1352 ByphT— e Set collar=+ =+ srrreeresrerarainniannnns 1
L 126 M91055020  MYAYTFYHFARY MAXA v vrvrnernennnnn. Screw MAX4: -« - erereernernreaiiinn. 2
L 127 MH10A2833 TIRBIIEIN () seasiinsaccanyaasia; Presser foot bushing (rear)--«--+--+---- 1
L 128 MH10A1683 A NG T e (Gear- " " " ssesianiancnssansassacanans 1
L 129 M95004020 AYAITTIEMARY MEXB - -vvemrereeeenn. Scraw MBXB =i drashpisvseirniies sy 2
L 130 M91127015 EFRY Y IY% 11/64(40)KG= =2 cerrervenes Screw 11/64(40)X5: == cceveereneenane, 1
L 131 MO4001017  HIF4VHIh MAXI0- - vererernrnennnns. Safety socket bolt M4X 10 -« +=+x+x=- i
’ L 132 MH10A2708 W 3 L AR R PR Hook plate« == rrrerrermarnniineannan. 1
- L 133 MH10A4572 ‘}'Jlf?j('ﬂ'* ................................. Spring .................................. 1
'.r

[L1h X HR(1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

- TR R Y




M| iz #48(2)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)




[M] X i H(2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z® #&ma—F Mmoo B Description MR
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
%* M 101 M93220035  YTIFY 1/2(28)X43---rrrncncnenrnnns Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43++++=x+=xxnex 1 ]
“ M 102 M93202047 Fuh 1/2(28)ccccvvveeerniiiiiincennennnns Nut 1/2(28)- - ererrmrrmrnrnnnacenrenns 1
¥ M 103 MS03A0703 V0 i b R P PR R Presser bar guide- =+ --=rreemmrnen 1
M 104 M90632050 TH R R B Washer G- ===t cemeemnmnrnnncinnnea, 1
% M 105 MS03A1572 ) e A SR R PR Spring-=-rrrrrrrrrseerentiineincicanae, 1
¥ M 106 MG75A0265 g s b Prasser bar holder=: s saesaymusisean 1
M 107 M91506001 PARY 15/64(28)X6 - - -xevrerrernrrnrares Sorew 15,841 28150 v~ ~rmenmnmnnmmnrissers 1
M 108 M90600085 OUUf s rerrrr e O—Fing: - rrrerrrmrorenssaraaranneenn. 1
M 109 MH10A0267 AHIR AR e eremrrmreeiiiiiii e Presser bar bushing: === - -sserreeerens 1
+ M 110 MS03A0262 AHTR e Presser bar-------+sssrrrensrarannans 1
Y M111 MV30A0256 AL P3rrrrrrrreeriiiiiiiiiiiiiaa Presser foot ¢ Frornorarsannannsnnaannns 1
M112 MH10A0626 e N 5 [ S LT Needle guard:----- = = srermrrrnecnen. 1
* M 113 M90922002  EFRY 9/64(40)XB: v -rvrrrrrrrrnraenans Screw 9/64(40)X8:«+ v e rrrrrrerarnanns 1
M 114 M91690015 E72° 4 09% 1/4(40)X4- - - - - e Screw 1/4(40)X4-----rrrmrmremereene. 3
M 115 MH10A5910 I IR R R T R R R PR PP PP PP TRy Linke=srssrsereesosannsansacsansannncnan, 1
’ M 116 MH10A0763 N S VL R R R Rl Bell crank=--=-= s esserrrerenanesanacans 1
M 117 M91553015 FUYXEY 1/74(80)0K4-- o veesnemmrannnare Screw 1/4(40)X4:+=sveereererrcannsre. 1
M118 MF10A0325 U/ T AR R R LR Square blogk: - «+cesererternrarainaaa 1
M 119 M90505065 EB LR Do snmomsmmmstnmnsnmn s s E-type retaining ring 5-----ccreeeseee 1
M 120 MH10A0283 YAYES H e Stepped pin:-errrerrrriainiin e, 1
M 121 M95004020 OyhIT TR MEXB v vmeeereerreres SETEW WO T A e N P B R A LD 1
w M 122 M90909003 TNETEY 9/64A0IKG» <r vt nsinpiaridan Screw 9/64(40)X6 - ---rererramrrees 1
+ M 123 MN70A1780 ] R P PR TP PR R REERREEE Holder =+ ssssrermmrnrrrrennnsnanreneans 1 e
% M 124 MG30A0740 phd A R R R LR L Feltrsserersnsssssnsnrnranrnnansssnsnens 1
M 125 M91691015 EFRS TUYE 1/4(40)KT v eeenesnnncnnnens Screw 1/4(40)X7 -+ - vveerrrrsnnsannenns 1
+ M 126 ME10A7910 VL R L LR R LR, Linkes=r=srsesrressrrennrnnanaanacncnnn. 1
M 127 MH10A 1956 ) Y R R R Linke ererrerrerrsesannannannencanannnny 1
M128 A MH27A0228 B IR T e Arm shaft assy ---r==rsrorremraseaceas 1
M129 A M91058020 AYAITFIRMARY MAXT0 - v veemmmreeees Screw MAX10-«rerenrmmsronneraanroce. 2 :
M 130 MS10A1740 yid  EEEREE R prsassasnsseacnnans Feltr-rrrrrorrererccscscsncnnncsnnnrnans 2 |
# M 131 MO1603003  TWETAY 1/4(28)K16- -+ wrvrreereneses Screw 1/4(24)X16- -+« e rvrsrernmesesns 1 _
’ w M 132 M91572045 UT2h MBXO 787 nnonmeb s Eaisagaaiyinasinas U-nut MEX0.75-+«remrrrrmmmmmerrrnnees 1
M 133 M90631050 AP R R B Washer Gr-=r-rrrrrremressencanssaananns 1
M 134 M96011017 BUYER P MB--cmrrrrrerreicinaiennanns BoOlE MBrrrrevrrerreressaninnannnnsanes 1
M 135 M90902011 IAEIRY 9/ 04(40)KT » == o wrsmmammmamnsnnne Screw 9/64(40)XT - rserrarrasraencanas 3
M 136 M98016050 U b I SR L Washer-= - =r-ssrrerrmmresnannnacennnne 1
M 137 MN35A0628 =N A TYSY e Needle bearing:--==+====--" eeesscssas 1 1
M 138 M90859004 SW-PW7 FYAFA RS MBXE---xrrmmmnreees Screw M3XGe-«cossvvrssrsrrssrannnaans 2 :
M 139 MH10A2956 V% ) A R R R R R R R Linksrrrerrermerecsanrananarannnnncnnns, 1
M 140 MH10A2740 p iy R R R R LR R Feltereorreerercsssorsarrrcscscsnnrnnncns 1
M 141 MH10A1741 yhd Y b b R CRERE R R PR R R TR PR RNy Felt holder: -« rsrrrresremiaaianennnnnns 1
% M 142 MF60A0700 PO LGN Fer e Spring: -+ srrrrrrrerar s 1
M 143 MH10A0760 A N e Eccentric came - rrrrrrreremnmasassen 1
M144 A M91602020 OYhITTIFMA2Y 1/4(40)K10¢ -+ vveveenee S LA K [ smsnam s 2
M 901 MH10E0285 Y307 v anfy AN)SgT - corerrermrnees Bushing asgy-=-=-=--csssrorrrescenenee 2

—

Y M 902 MS02A0463 Ul 63 2 EEEECEE R RE R R R R EEER R R TR LR Arm (right): == cersrrenererernemnnanans




N| 74/ \—#8
WIPER MECHANISM




7

[IN]17 4 /3—i8iK%

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z®E #&ama—F A Description . Y
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
N 101 MH10A0484 ER BURAIFYT <o s Stop switch assy - = r=sreesrnsrnsranes 1
N 102 MH10A7339 RN = ettt s Cover - "+ rsesssssasanssacansrassannns 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 374 FA 2y M4X8----v-v-- Screw M4X8: -rrerrresraecenianannn, 3
N 104 MH10E2519 =L P ey Nhn b Wiber solenoid aggy«*««#rsssmsasaanai, 1
N 105 M91334004 SW-PW7 7T/ FA Ry M3X5--wvveee- Serew M3XG««««eeeeerrrenrannnnreenn, 4
N 106 MH10A1417 A B PR Rubber cushion+* =+ s seererannnnaaan. 1
N 107 M90631050 3 ko I N TEERE R R A ER RS AR EERER Washer G-+ -xrrerrmeranmannmnnnnannnn, 2
N 108 M90634050 B Rererrenrannennaeniasnninnan Washer: - resrreesessenasnnssancaseanns 1
N 109 MH10A0700 Y R L T, Spring =+ **rerrrrerrarsnanaanaanaananas 1
N 110 MH10A0915 UV R Ring:=-rserreererrrerencrarcceanccccess 1
N 111 MH10A5477 AP e Stopper: =+ e ssrrrrerrraat e, 1
N 112 M90910033 E'URY" 9/64(40)X4 === cvrenennrnens Screw 9/64(40)X4 -+« rerrrrrrrrreanann. 3
N 113 MH10A0571 VL 2 SRR R R PP PP PP PR ConNEctor - rrrrrrsrsereneecassnannns 1
N 114 M90932015  E54¥ 4 UY% 9/64(40)X9--- - R ERT IR Screw 9/64(40)X9- - - rcrrurrrrranns 1
N 115 MH10A6910 ) B R TR Thread wiper connecting rod-===-+-==--- 1
N 116 MH10A0981 DA =T ereerennnnaniiiiiiianss Wiper adapter:-=-= = sssrsemesriianan. 1
N 117 M90901045 Tk 0/64(40)-ccoereveecencraanecans Nut 9/64(40):--ccorerrenemncaanaraaones 1
N118 MH10A0729 = 4 A R R R Spring - r-rerrernerrererersirtinianaaen, 1
N 119 M90909003 INETHY 9/64(840)X6 - - - --vevvnnnens Screw 9/64(40)XB -+ - - rrererrrreeaaan. 2
N 120 MH10A5601 JAN =P {Geeeen-s TR Wiper setting plate- =+ =--« rrereemnnen. 1
N121 A M96002017 2774 9b MBX12:-cvververnenrnnnn. Safety socket bolt MBX12+«««rxevreese. 2
N 122 MH10A1530 AN = e Wiper shaft- ssrrereereeereinneiennnn, 1
N 123 M90505065 EDPRAD Bevrvvneccencerciisniainaanannan. E-type retaining ring 5+« =rrreesrenness 1
N 124 MH10A0980 AN = s e r et e Wiper:-=--ssrereesnrecsetntatinaaanaen. 1
N 125 M90806002 E535° 1/8(44)XBe+r=roeronroanannas Screw 1/8(44)X6 == xrrerroerereecneeee 1
N 126 M91305080 ThEY G13rrerrerrnnnneinennnn. Rubber plug @13+« rwereeseensencnarens 1
N 127 MH10E3519 ARIBIIVIAR PRoevrovmvcerecrinanainnen. Thread release solenoid assy"*****=-+** 1
N 128 M90422050 AR R4 Washer 4- -« =sssererernserannensannane. 2
N 129 M90424053 WA R R G nnnninniiiiiin Spring washer 4« -reseersrearisncnanas. 2
N 130 M91007045 Fob MG cerceesireesroaracasannanns. I 3
N 131 M96010052 U ab ) I SR R Washer=-=--r=srserarrasensrasnancannas. 1
N 132 M90421050 SHEE R R Washer 4= vrrerrreenrranranciannannnn, 2
N133 B M90407022 AYAIH WE MAXT12--nvererrrenens Hexagon head bolt M4X12+-«-+-vrrverene 1
N 134 M90433060 AV IR LR LR R TP PR Pinrrerrrerrreransennssernstancantaanaen 1
N 135 M90512065 EAGPAD 3evreeerenrnenennannenannn. E-type retaining ring 3= - =--rrerrerseen. 1
N136 A MH10A2701 1% SRR R R PR PP PP PP PP PEPRPPRPEE Spring: s rrrrerrr e 1




[Pl #aiHE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM




[P]#64 3

Fig ZE #&Ha—F m A Description HE
no. Mod. Parts no. __ Amt. Reg.
Y P 101 MS03A2780 | A LR EE R R Holder = = s ssseresenenncennacnannans 1
P 102 MH10A4780 I st e Holder = -+ s sssssesrasnsrnannncannnnns 1
P 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 Y4 FARY MAXB:---revnnenrees Screw M4X8:- -« ccrreresrarnaaiiaanens 6
P 104 MH10E0688 IWATEEYS (W) e e eemrmvennenacnnaaannn, Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-«==++-vrre--- 1
P 105 MH25A0740 yid N R R R R EE R Felfroterrrrrrasemraanennrncrenrannnnnns 1
P 106 MH10A6740 pd A R R R R R Feltr- - rrrrermsemsnssranannnnicnnnnnnns 1
Y P 107 MFS80A0780 Y| B FRREREEEE Holdep= = - +ssssreesasnnnnncnannnannann 1
P 109 M90573080 = I 5 B A e Al Rubber plig B 5.7-»»~erormensasnasnynns 2
P 110 MP40A 1740 w24 | SR R T LT R R PP LY Feltrerreocrerrmsasroseanasanacsanscsssas 2
P 111 MH10E2688 WATERIZ (FHAYT)cvevveerecnanmennanns Oil pipe assy (presser foot):««==-+====+- 1
P112 MH10E1688 IWATEEDZ (AU Y)rrerrerrrananannnnnen. Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)-=+----+--" 1
P 113 MS14A1620  F4AUYYYT AB—4N------vrorrrenrrerenees Nylon clip AB=4N= < csrermeeccecncanen, 1
P 114 - M91056004 SW-PW7' 534 FA Ry MAXT0- - veeemnene Screw MAX10:--sceeerrrnrrenareneanns 3
P 116 M94007099 FARYT . AR-GN s aiene v e Nylon clip AB=BN--=«=rereeereereenees. 1
P 117 MH10A0797 3y iy 7 ) A R R R R R R Oil cover film==-=-rrrrerrreroarnaanannans 1
P 118 MHI0E3688 ~ NATEEII (LutYhs) -eerrmrereeeeeeees Oil pipe assy (connecting rod) - -+« + 1
P 119 MH10A5780 Y B REEEEEELE Holder: = - rrsresersnensassnnnnciannanns 1
P 120 MH10F0688 NATERIE (FHAYIAGN) - vevemrrnnrennnn Oil pipe assy (Presser foot bushing)- -+ - 1
+* P 121 MN10A0135 AW = eererei et Oil gauge = == ==s=erecrsrrerscniconanane. 3
P 122 MH10E6688 IWATERIZ (D) c-vveevenmemermiisnnenn, Oil pipe assy (circulation)==«=x===xrerer 1
P 123 MH10E4688 RATEEYE Y Y200 FR)r 2o mnmnssianiuins Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R) -+ - 1
P 124 MSO08A0740 v23 N SRR R L R R E R R R TR P PP PRR PR Folte-teosesrseonrannsasessanassansnnss 1
P 125 M94003099 FAOUYY97" AB=3N----vvererennencancaeen. Nylon clip AB=3N:=rserreeeeernnnaann 1
P 126 MH10A3780 oy P PP LR R R Holder =+« s rrrrmrsssecnnnnannnnnnns 1
#* P 127 MF60A5740 1 | P PR . FRllssdasevsaie s s s 1
P 128 MF10A0689 | A R R R R R Holder =+ =+ rsrrresesrarsanrnsronnnanns 1
P 129 MH10B3339 B = (OB YRR v e meeavrraanccnccccniens Cover (Lower shaft bushing)---=+«-=-+*" 1
P 130 M91071004 SW-MW7 74 FA Ry MEXB---nvvrreeennes Screw MAX8: = rrssrermmresevssanninses 7
P 131 MH10E5688 NATEEIE (BOING W) revremenennneennn Oil pipe assy (sector gear):--r==x==+=+- 1
P 133 MS10A0688 n“',f-;“ (FIUZ)mrverrmmeenaeratcsnanccannnn, Pipeererreererrerresrotioisanatanances 1
Y P 134 MFO0A2780 1 R LR LR R R Holder== - = rs=sreeerraruncnncnanannnns 1
P 135 MH10A7740 p 241 R R Feltrrerorrrearaecsacnanranannaranracaes 1
¥ P 136 MS01A8796 g A R R PR Holder - s  rsrrerrenerscsenanuannnnnns 1
P 137 MNBOAD620  F4AYYYYT AB-5N--+cmvvercrermmnneeen Nylon clip AB=5N-----=-=-=r-mreareacen, 1
P 138 MH10B4339 i A L LR R R P P R PR R F R R R LR RS Cover - -+ s rerrrsraarantan e, 1
P ]39 MH10A1 143 t.'E ....................................... Oil braid== " """*"="==ssseresrscracaanrs: 1
P 140 MH10A7780 TR e Felt holder--=  rs-+sssrsrsesnscncnanenns 1
P 141 MH10A8740 phd A SRR T T PR P Felt------cesresreesarrannanrannanccsnss 1

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM




EC R % HH 25 B8 1R
~ CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM




[QIECHR - BR i 2R BA Fk
CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM __
‘ Fig X% #&ma3—F A Description #E
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
Q 101 M91054004 SW-PW7'3T4FA R MAXB -+ rvvnvrnnvennn. Scorew MAXB: ssoosererremncnncannancnan 13
Q 102 MH10A0408 PRV E D GO R TR Detector bracket X= s ererersasrnananas 1
Q 103 MH10A0602 WL r b R R Holder -+« s ssreseetssicniiiianinanans 1
Q 104 MHI10A1501 & FUPYALYF Xeerreerrrernrearnnnncnnnsnnns Detector X-rr=rrrrrmrreerrrnnnnncannnns 1
Q 105 M91606022 OyhIFHYEE UK W M3XT10---vvremreeene Bolt M3X10: - rerrereerenrrnranannenns 1
Q 106 M94003099 FA0U9Y97° AB-3N s-cceereersreccnciann. Nylon clip AB=3N=«xresreereenceaennns, 3
Y Q 107 MH10A8339 Y’}':l‘:-f:l.‘y#'hﬂ‘— ...... R e R Detector cover Y--+-rrrrrareasrvanannn. 1
Y Q 108 ME10A2780 A LR R R LLE Holder plate asgy = ++ +srrereerrnnsnnnnn 1
Q 109 MH10A2501 #“J'b‘ffﬁ‘f‘?:f Yecrsenasacaansannanaannnennes Detector Y-r-r-rtrrerrsennssaarsnacacns 1
% Q110 A ME10A1408 Yo 2 drersaranrncrncinncnccnnsinnnes Detector bracket Y: -« xeecreeeeneennes 1
Q111 M93011021 AyhAITFIFE M M3X12----veevennenennes Socket bolt MaX 127 =58 s -tasassseiets 1
1 Q112 M90316050 3 E3 0 E 3 EERREE R LR TR LR PP PR Washer 3 - srerreeranannnnnannasnnanas 1
Q113 - M91071004 SW-MW7 374FA 32 MAXB:----vvverrnnnn- Sorew MAXB:----+rrserasncanaransannas 16
Q114 A MH25A0601 ALIFMYITLY - vmennorannnns R RRRREL AR Micro switch bracket:««+=++=x==xrseee 1
Q115 M90864004 SW-PW2 FT4FTA RS M3X14-rvceeenrennnn. Screw M3X14 rsessacsercartatsasaanses 9
’ Q116 MH10A1484 CAIRAOTIRIT -t e mencaie MIGH SWIEG I ARSIy s wimrmminimeinnimninini e 1
Q117 MH10A1780 :|_|.*;|;,|,g‘_ ............................... Code holder=- =+ ssrsesessseninnnnnnnn 3
Q118 MH10A2780 =P R = Code holder=-== - =sssrrssssrmeennnnnnnn 2
Q119 M91056004 SW-PW7'3T4FARY MAX10:--vevrereennnn Screw MAX10--+--rerreermnnsiacuannan, 3
Q120 MH10A1361 5 2/ EEREEE R R sescusscsstasosnsunnus L—type bracket: = e errerrnieaiiiiiann, 1
i Q121 MH10A9339 P YBN =-cremeemrincerciiscnrcnecanan. Print circuit board cover--=-==+-==cseees 1
Q 122 MH10A6601 B b e Connector panel-=:=- = - -rrrrerrneanne. 1
Q 123 MH10B2339 B A= = e e Duster GOVer =« + rsseresesnscraannnns 1
Q 124 MH10B1339 B A= = e e Duster cover=== = s=ressenracsnaraonas 1
‘ Q 125 M91057004 SW-PW7'374FA %Y MAX20- -+ -vvrrenes o Sorew MAX20 -+ =ssssrsrrensssannnanss 5
| % Q 126 MB60A0366 939‘??‘?“?‘}1 .............................. Nyion bush = s rrerrsresnaanaanaanranes 5
Q127 M800G2SOL JUIAFFN Y PLK-G2-SOL-------vvveeve-- Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL--+--+-* 1
W Q128 MB60A2352 JURYF T Yy gereernenanecnaniiiiiinannn. Nyion bush== ===t srereraemanaianann. 5
| Q 129 MH10A3508 YY) UEIIZET 15P e, Connecting cable assy 15P-=---=-+-» i
| Q 130 MH10A4508  £9Y 9T UEUh34T 12Prvereeeerianenne. Connecting cable assy 12P-«+==--==-+-" 1
Q 131 M90409037 SW-PW PFA 3RS MAX10---rreermnrnennns Screw MAX10: - --rccmsererncnnacnnsnes 1

Q132 K14M19400102 TJ174PaF --rvvrrrrorrnersrtncannnuninnann, Ferritic cor@r=-+ = sresrreeserarancasans 1




R ¥—7 LB{&
TABLE & STAND

102
103

104




[RIFT—T LBk
TABLE & STAND
Fig Z®E #&Ha—F m A Description HE
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
R 101 MH10A0595 FUfBeernnttatinttetiiiiacieiintantenioans Table top: e+ rrerrrrsesreanernnaseanes 1
+ R 102 MB60A3957 P R R R EE LR R TR PP Rail=*-- ++rssrecaccncsnccnasascasancnns 2
w R 103 M90406040 PY3EIRY p4.5X38-----vrrremererancenns Wooden screw ¢p4.5X38------c-rrrrnn-s 4
¥ R 104 MB60A0719 o 2 R LR Drawer "+  etrsesrarassacnasnssanasasan 1
¥ R 105 MB60A1368 B B LT T TR TP Caster-+ - rerrrrrssrssssceacssasnannas 4
R 901 MH10EO0150 *’?7959? ................................. Leg @SSy "rrrrrrreseecsaciiaiianatiene 1




ACCESSORIES(1)

TiEm(1)




[S1HR&(1)
ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z#H &53—F m A Description HE
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
w S 101 MS02A0128 VN DPXT1T#18--crevrecrarrreracrans, Needle DPXT1#18 - cxsvmemmssnnsvenavan =
+ S 102 MA10A0123 R E Y rreerectnencanrincncsissroennronnnns Bobbin:- -« <tccrrarrstrantiercncnannan 3
S 103 MH10A0419 KOS L ivevivismineiininsivinvn e deie Rubber cushion:=- =+ ssseessstannrnnas. 6
¥ S 104 M90513065 ERGbAT 257 -eereeecrecniiinnnnniennan., E-type retaining ring 2.5+« -reeverees 5
S 105 MH10A3FUS et i e Fuse 2. 5A - - rereeccereninnnnnncnnnan 1
S 106 MH10A2FUS T U 1] L S s Euss 20A s snsvivensinisvedan vriassaivss 1
S 107 MF17A0565 BN FAPEAY o eeeemmee Speed command disk adjusting plate----: 1
Y S 108 MS03A0181 1 i R I Thread guide ===+ csrrmrenmenaiaan.. 1
S 109 MH10A0613 LFE e b . T Headrest - -+ ssssseersnrnnnrnnrnnses 1
S 110 M95005017 EIT4r9b MEX10----crereeneennniinnen. Safety socket bolt M5X10¢« -+ +=cevves 4
* S 111 MB60A2620  F4RUYYY7 AB=10N-----cvveeerrneiannnns Nylon clip AB=10N= = rssrereeeennnnn. 1
S 112 M91056004 SW-PW7 534FA %Y MAX10: - -eeveeeene. Screw MAX10: -« rrrrrennniiininn.. 2
w S113  MB60A1620  F40U9Yy7 AB—8N----rccremurennnnnnnn, Nylon clip AB=8N -« -«rerrrreeenearannns, 1
S114 MS05A1976 ABIE T ILIF G vvevvvennnns EEERTRRTRFRERS Hexagonal wrench G-« «=vereeeeeennnn. 1
S 115 MS0S5A0976 AYAIR GUIF Brvvemeremncnnnniniiinnns Hexagonal wrench §---------sevnvnnnnn. 1
: ’ * S 116 MSO1A1976  D9APRIUIF 4-vvvvvvenvnnnnniniiiinnnn Hexagonal wrench 4-«-+«cccomeeeeeinen. 1
: * S 117 MS02A2976  RYBIEROUUF 3-vvevverenennneniinnnsn, Hexagonal wrench 3-=«==reeeeeeenannnn. 1
; * S 118 MS02A1976  BYAIR ILUF 2.5----vvvvvvvnnnnnnnnnnnnn, Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ ssserereenne 1
| S 119 MS02A0976  MyhPRILUF 2---cmvvrmvrvnninininnnn Hexagonal wrench 2:« -« «xreerecnenn. 1
i S 120 MH10E0193 AT 4930F coveerecirennrnnrnenennans. Cotton stand assy- =++=reererreneenenn. 1
* S 121 MB02A1608 e b ) R Screw driver (small)-+==-seeerennrenne. 1
* S 122 MB02A0608 M4V = (Fag)eeeeerermrenenncnneeneanan, Screw driver (middle)--------rreveeennn. 1
% S 123 MFO0A0608 MIAN = (F) e, Screw driver (large)-----=-r=seerrennes 1
-A- S 124 MM11A1479 1;“’-’-10_14 ............................... Spanner 10-14 -+ rsernnnnncnnrannnnns 1
il % S 125 MF10A0149 P75 v snanuns s snuswivavmns i Oiler------- R e e G SRR e T 1
l% ¥ S 126 MFO0B8A1620 N Y A R D R I Cable tie**++++vsvresesrantnnccannnnsnns 1
f * S 127 MB60A0201 L LB ] T 3
| * S 128 M90306041 UVEIEY BAXI6 - verrernnnnnneiians, Wooden screw 3.1X16+ =« =+ rsesesunnss 6
+ S 129 MB60A0420 m b L AR e Tieholder----++++screerannnnaaiinannns 3
S130 A MH27A0409 ATl = e i i Up position gauge=+-= = rsreererenanns 1
¥ S 131 M90001043 b T R T T T Staple -+ s rerrrrrrrariiaiinaans 6 ‘
. S 132 M30409037 SW-PW PFHA Ry MAX10--r-rrrrerranneens Screw MAX10-resrseccernsiasicincnnes 1 "
- +* S 133 ME10A0797 il e T e 1 i
+ S 901 ME10E0691 AN L 2 | TR LR E R T T T T Clamp pad set- === sssemremnrnnenannn, 1

T A




(2)

-
Kl

ACCESSORIES(2)

/&

101




[Tl R 5(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z®E #&31—F m A Description e
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ T 101 M860AOFSW TR AT rovwcmsnwonsaensincn o AN A Eoot swite - inssissammm sy viave 1
T 102 M90806002 EF4" 1/8(44)K6 - - - - v reennecnveanenn. Screw 1/8(44)X6+ - --rerrrrercieenen. 2
T 103 M90317050 YW R 3oeeerrrranerananrncinasnienacnnce Waghar: 3 s ueenm vnmmmsmuymnsmnennsnee 2
T 104 MH10A0160 FAR =P rererrrrniiiiiiii i e Eve guard:-+«++reverrrmrraninninannna... 1
T 105 M91071004 SW-MW7 374 FA R MAXB - wvererennnnns Screw MAXB: -+ rrssescctsccessenanaans 3
T 106 MH10A7601 FAD =P M)A, Eye guard bracket:--+-=r-=rsrrreriarnn. 1
T 107 MH10A8601 VL L B PP Mounting plate=-+«=+sssreriiniinaiaa.. 1
T 108 M91054004 SW-PW7'FY4FARY MAXG: v revvennnnnn. Screw MAX8:- -« xrvrrreerennienaninn. 3
T 109 MH10A0435 /‘?"r? .................................... Support plate- = =ssrreesernaiiiiiiin., 2
T 110 MH10A0418 0 i Hinge rubber:+s++sscsrenrcncnanaaaaann. 2
T 111 MH10A0770 T (R T N —————— 9
T 112 M95002020 OYAITTIFRIRY MEXG - - ereveenrennnnn. Screw MEXG - -x=-rrrrrererncaieiiiiin., 2
T 113  MH10A7454 b S e cenaciiiiinicnianiiiineiannnnnnns Hinge shaft ==« = rerrrrerienininienns, 2
T 114 M90835050 D 2 L R Waghar-+- -+ rsercescansanronnaanannnns 4
T 115 M98003021 OYAITFIFE Wb MBXES - v v vvvvnennnnnnns Socket bolt MBX55-:+¢ccrvvrrecensenn. 4
w T 116 MBO5A0376 1) R S L LT E T IR R ITIIT Chgiri=sas s ivvsis iy sato e 1
* T 117 ME10A0734 t‘:jw]n'_ ................................ Pulyethyiene COVEer* " " " +ssssnsanannnns 1
w T 118 M90001043 1-‘,‘-3,7“", ................................... Staple---=+---- R SR 4
T119 MH10A2131 P SO cceinsineriinnnaniian v nne Oil pan-=r==rorrrrrnrensereiiaiiennns, 1
Y T 120 MF20A0130 TEE S Shemmmmn mmcuimmsn o e AN AR Dl Botthas «= s vwesmmnawinwse s s 1
T121 MH10A1508 =W (PFE=g)rerrerrerrninnaniniiann, Cable (PF motor): =+ «svrrrrrrercnnanaaes *
T 122 MH20A0508 =N (PFE=4) CEQ)--vvvrrreenncnreenns, Cable (PF motor) for GE«+«=r+=rtensess- 4
T 123 MH10A2508 =T (SOLIN YT ST ) wereeeeneeneenen. Cable (SOL power)- = =rrrerreeenieiinns *
T 124 MH27A1508 =W (SOLIN YT U ) CETYeevvvnnenn. Cable (SOL power) for CE-=r-=+=xs=--s- =
T 125 M97320099 =70 (SOL¥NUyya7))--++=vceee-eve - Cable (SOL.signal pulse)--==+=+sreerrses 1
T 901 MH10E5508 XYIVA-8 5= plyh rrverirrinnniininnn XY encoder cable sets -+ rerrrrrannanas 1
T 902 MH10E3508 XYE=PT=7hogh--ccvereececrciiniinnnen, XY motor cable set:--+r=reererrrencans. 1

E) N—=UFN—T121~T124(F. ZF|ARBIC LU REENELYET,
Remarks) For part No.T121~T124, an attached form is different according to the region.

Z FI A b g ECHEZBR<Hhigk ECFE
Region xcept EC EC nations
T121 1 ~
T122 - 1
T123 1 -
T124 = 1




U #7332/ v—Y
OPTION PARTS

108

16 106, 107
1o1~f:25?§§
$2.6

Lo
10—
3
110, 111 112,113, 114 115. 116
103, 104—Z
33 ﬂ S -
105— = T | !
17 118 119 =
-ﬁ © E/

120, 121,122, 123 124

127




[—
ke 3 —_ e — b e

U1FTavi—y
OPTION PARTS
Fig Z® #&a—F mm A Description BB
i M g A Regi
Y U 101 ME10A0101 UL B R K IR P R R R PP PR P Needle plate @ 1.6-=--rrererroernennans, 1
¥ U 102 ME10A2101 NG P26--rrvrrrrei i, Needle plate 2.6 ----rsrrrrrerreeenes 1
U 103 ME10A4101 IWAB P3-vvcrerrenrieni et Needle plate (p3---vvrrrernenmnrnnnnn. 1
U104 ME10A5101 NG DB (T )rerrereeesennnnniiinnn, Needle plate ¢ 3 (taper)-:--+«reerv---- 1
U 105 ME10A6101 NVEE] ¢3_3 ............................... Needle plate B3 3rrcrrerriiiiiiiii 1
% U 106 MS01A1616 TH0 REYI (TTA 9T A -drmmmssnsnnsives Inner hook clamper (for airbag)---------- 1
u 107 MB10M0616 TN AL (TIEIAY) -~ rvormnssnssrravanns Inner hook clamper (for heavy):«=--++-+- 1
¥ U 108 MS17A1120 TR (TYE/I)):eevenrcvemecceniavacen. Inner hook (for heavy)- -+« xreeeeene. 1
v U 109 MV35A0106 YIAYI h3--revvrreiniiiiniiin, Presser foot (h3:--serrrrrrrrnnnnninns. 1
U110 MV30A0256 FHAYIL p3revvverrrrreriniiianns, Presser foot 03 rrrrrrereninnannnns, 1
“ U111 MV30A1256 FHHYT P2:cvvevrercenieninnnironnianens. Presser foot 2+ rrrrrrrersensrascnns 1
U112 MB10M0256 FHAYL §3.3----vvreemmmiea i Presser foot (93.3+-vcerrermreninanans, 1
% U 113 MS03A0256 FHEAYT P3-vvvvvmrermriinaniiianinnn Presser foot (03 = -rrrrerenennnnnann. 1
w U114 MSO03A1256 FHAYL P2-ccvrvervremmrnaniiinnnnnnnnn Presser foot 2 - -errerreniinrennnn. 1
¥ U 115 MA35A0256 FHEYL PBivverrerscncecnnraiinsnnnannnn, Presser foot (93--=r-rresreerraaannnnn. 1
* U116 MA35A1256 THAYL P2---vrvvermerernriininiiiiiaen, Presser foot 02+ --vrrerrerernannenns. 1
U117 MA21A0256 +hA¥1 qu D B ecnaccncnnsssreancancaasasansen Presser foot ¢, V3 LR R R R 1
U1iis MA21A1256 FHAYL P25 cevrevrrneiiinianianiin.. Presser foot 025 -tcrrerrrennanannnn. 1
U119 MG42A0181  ARPUFA (PYE/AY) - vvrrvnrnneneneannns, Thread guide (for heavy)- ===+ -=====-- 1
% U120 MN10A3245 IVAAND GIXT1ereens e Spring P IXT]=mmmrsmmnnamnsmomunsunenn 1
U 121 MF23C0245 IVAAINE P1OXTIT-mrececrerenecarennen. Spring @1.6X11-cvvcrrreecancrccanenan. 1
U122 MN52A1245 IVAAINE @12X13ecereernereniniainann, Spring @1.2X13-cexrrerreerrrnncasinnnn 1
U123 MH10A1245 IVAANE G1X13.8 - poorpes Sl ¢ Bpeing O 1X13 5= -msivrinninainb e 1
U124 MH10E1210 ~ FantY¥)isy----#* SD LJG *w Thread tension regulator assy=-=+*+*+-* 1
U125 MA45A0700 A9IVE (TYEIIY) v reerevrnrrennccnccincas, Tension plate (for heavy)- =« x=sxx-- 1
U 126 MS03A0181 e i e Thread guide=- == = rerrrrecerneneceen. 1
U127 MS10A0180 A DT AT R N e R AR R R R Thread guide-+ > cececrecrccrcarons.e. 1
U128 MH10E1105 BN IEIT LY A) -~ ommmmmmnimmannnimmssesmsss Clamp frame complete (blank): ===+ +--- 1
U129 A MH10A3272 LI UL ) reins invampivdnmsransedar s Feed plate (blanl)s s =sasmssmse iz 1
U 130 K14M94319012 RT3 12P-+rrvvrrrrraniininaiinninniannas Connecter 12P -+ s sssesssscnnsnnnsanns 1
U 131 K14M96821809 FAOYF4Y7 12P:-c-vvercerrnncartancanans Nylon cap 12P- - srrreerenarinenannn. 1
U132 K14M94319015 499 18P -rccvrerrectriitiiriinieiinanns Connector 15P -+ stssssasscnnssancanas 1
U 133 K14M96822602 FAOUF497 15P --ceceererernenanincnnen Nylon cap 15P s s rrreerieiaeinnnia... 1
U134 A Ki14M77014710 -l LR R Terminal-«-ccesrrrreererrraniannnnnnas 1




#5
INDEX-1

f&a-F A=Y Fig | #R&a-F Fig | #B&a-F Fig | #&3-F A-Y  Fig
_PartsNo. __Page _ No. | PartsNo  Page _ No | PartsNo. _Page _ No. | PartsNo. _ Page _ No.
K14M19400102 s P29 we Q 132 | MO0553060 s P15 we H 125 | M91053020 e P7 e D 129 | MO91606022 . P29 . Q 105
K14M77014710 «s P37 w U 134 | M90554060 .« P15 e H 126 | M91054004 ... P3 « B 101 | M91608022 .. P15 .. H 139
K14M94319012 =« P37 = U 130 | M90573080 «« P27 w P 109 I we PO e C 129 | MO1609020 ws P7 we D 112
K14M94319015 s+ P37 « U 132 | M90600085 « P23 .. M 108 | we P25 «« N 103 | M91610046 « PS5 « C 144
K14M96821809 «+ P37 « U 131 | M90605010 .« P19 w K 102 1 e P27 w P 103 | M91650020 P7 D 127
K14M96822602 «= P37 s« U 133 | MO0631050 s P17 e J 148 1 w P29 e Q 101 | - P9 . E 118
M70535065 «« P5 « C 106 | ws P23 «« M 133 1 s P35« T 108 1 ws P21 e L 118
M800G2SOL « P29 . Q 127 T o P25 «« N 107 | M91055020 .+ P17 = J 102 | M91651020 « P19 .« K 130
M860AOFSW w+ P35 we T 101 | M90632050 we P17 e J 121 1 e P21 o L 126 1 we P21 s L 119
M90001043 .« P33 « S 131 T we P23 o M 104 | M91056004 P27 w P 114 | M91690015 « P23 = M 114

| we P30 we T 118 | M90634050 s P25 « N 108 1 P29 «. Q 119 | M91691015 ws P23 we M 125
M90001060 .. P9 E 137 | M90802003 .. P9 .. E 133 | P33 «. S 112 | M91802006 .. P7 D 147
M90101017 «« P19 e K 138 | M90804003 « P17 « J 134 | M91057004 P29 .. Q 125 | M91802045 .. P9 E 105
M90110053 P15 = H 103 | M90806002 .. P25 .. N 125 | M91058020 .~ P23 .. M 129 | M91817015 .- P9 E 108
M90204060 +«+ PS5 «= C 135 | = P35« T 102 | M91071004 .+« P3 « B 105 | M91910080 « P3 B 113
M9030604 1 P33 « S 128 | M90814004 ... P13 .. G 104 T we P27 = P 130 | M92005080 . P3 B 135
M90316050 w= P29 «. Q 112 | M90815002 .+ P7 == D 144 ) ws P29 «= Q 113 | M93002021 = P13 « G 102
M90317050 « P15 « H 137 | M90816004 .. P21.. L 101 I we P35 . T 105 | M93004021 .« P13 o G 107

1 we P35« T 103 | MO0822060 s P17 v J 112 | M91084004 .« PS5 « C 132 | M93006050 .« P9 .. E 132
M90337065 ++ P7 . D 105 | M90835050 «« P35 w. T 114 [ M91101017 +« P19 . K 119 | M93007021 .+ P13 .. G 130
M90406040 «+ P31 « R 103 | M90853002 «+ P9 = E 128 | M91102045 «+ P19 w» K 143 | MO3011021 .« P13 = G 101
M90406064 +~ P7 « D 115 ) et P13 =+ G111 | M91104045 .« P19 e K 137 1 - P29 .. Q 111
M90407022 .« P25 «« N 133 | M90857004 .« P13 o G 119 | M91108001 4« P19 we K 150 | M93016050 «< P7 s D 107
M90409037 . P7 .« D 102 | M90859004 .. P3 .. B 132 | M91109002 .. P15 « H 114 | M93202047 .« P23 «« M 102

| - P29 - Q 131 1 « P13 = G 110 | ws P17 s J 105 | M93220035 «« P23 = M 101

) ws P33 o« S 132 T ws P23 e M 138 | M91109045 +s P19 s K 145 | M94001001 s P11 s F 104
M90421050 +« P3 .« B 128 | M90864004 "« P29 = Q 115 | M91116002 .+« P15 = H 104 1 w P21 « L 108

1 o P19 wo K125 | MO90883080 .+ P7 « D 137 | M91119002 .« P7 .+« D 113 | M94001017 «« P21 « L 131

1 wt P21 wa L 104 | M90901002 s P5 = C 136 | M91127015 = P21 « L 130 | M94001037 «s P11 wa F 117

1 we P25 «o N 132 | M90901045 v P25 o N 117 | M91129015 .+« P19 o K 112 | M94002017 we P17 we J 125
M90422050 P13 «« G 127 | M90902011 wu P23 ws M 135 | M91137015 «x P15 s H 117 | M94003017 e P17 s J 139

| wr P17 w J 141 | M90906003 .+« P3 « B 130 I we P17 e J 129 | M94003021 s P13« G 120

| we P25 «+ N 128 1 we P19 o K108 | M91139015 s P17 e J 103 | M94003099 w P27 e P 125
M90424053 P19 « K 124 | M90909003 « P3 « B 110 | M91150003 « P5 .« C 119 1 s P29 .. Q 106

| o P25 «« N 129 T we P21 e L 121 | M91182080 +«« P3 « B 109 | M94005022 . P17 « J 140
M90433060 .. P25 - N 134 ] we P23 e M 122 | M91214015 4 P19 e K 115 | M94007017 « P3 « B 127
M90500085 « P7 « D 139 ! es P25 e N 119 | MO1304010 »« P13 =« G 116 T we P19 « K 128

| w P9 o E 119 | M90910033 = P25 .« N 112 | M91304080 « P3 . B 103 | M94007099 .« P27 « P 116
M90504053 « P11 « F 107 | M90920002 =+ P5 «« C 101 | M91305080 e+ P25 w« N 126 | M94008070 we P17 v J 135
M90504065 +~ P15 « H 130 | M90922002 .. P23 - M 113 | M91331004 .. PS5 .. C 128 | M94009021 .. P21 «. L 103
M90505053 « P19 «. K 148 | M90932015 .« P25 w« N 114 | M91333004 .. P3 = B 108 | M94012017 .= P13 = G 124
M90505065 =« P23 « M 119 | M90939002 «. P5 .. C 104 | M91334004 .. P25 o N 105 | M94019017 wa P17 wa J 133

| wr P25 we N 123 | MO0983002 .+ P17 we J 108 | M91382045 . P15 «« H 108 | M94040021 .+ P11 w F 101

AD-:‘/-' An"‘}‘

L= ErE s

xas EEad

el ek

=

el e

ERad

ok

w P3 « B 124 | M91400010 s P3 we we P21 o L 114

M90511030

I

I

I

I
M90512065
M90513065

I
M90518060

AMONE21NEN

P3
P11
P15 s
P17
P21
P25
P19 ..
P33 «
P15

Dia

B 122
F 108
H 109
J 130
L 110
N 135
K118
S 104
H 122

K 147

M90990002

I

I

|
M90991002

I
M91001075
M91007045

I

Ma1ini1nnNAa

w P7 o
wr P10 e
e P19 s
e P13 s
wr P13 s
e P11
wr P19 s
s P25 v

el

D 130
H 102
K 101
G 128
H 105
F113
K123
N 130

. R 119

M91501085
M91503001
M91506001
M91553015
M91572045
M91576045
M91602001

M91602020
AMQ1RNONAR

v PO
we PO we

B 116 T

C 138
E 114

we P23 « M 107
e P23 = M 117
s P23 o M 132
we P19 e K 131
= P7 « D135
wr P23 « M 144

-~ DR _.

121

M94041021
M95001021
M95002017
1
M95002020
1
I
I

MaRNN2N21

w P17
- P9
we P3
- P11
w P9
o P7
= P9

e P30
. ba

P

Eax

dek

e

dedes

ok

P,

J 144
E 126
B 121
F 121
C 115
D 122
E 107

T 112
F 111




#5l

INDEX-2
Bad-b A=Y Fig | #&a-F A=Y Fig | #&3-F A=Y Fig | #8&3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

M95003021 w+ P19 ws K 132 [ MB60A0201 «= P33 «e S 127 | MF60A5740 v+ P27 s P 127 | MH10A0553 w2 P5 . C 147
M95004017 «. P11« F 127 | MB60A0366 - P29 .. Q 126 | MF70A1180 +s P5 w. C 133 | MH10A0571 o P25 . N 113
M95004020 .. P7 .. D 118 | MB60A0420 ... P33 «. S 129 | MF80AQ780 -+ P27 w P 107 | MH10A0572 w P7 « D 116

| w P9 w E 104 | MB60A0719 « P31 .. R 104 | MG30A0740 .. P23 o« M 124 | MH10A0584 .. P5 .. C 130

1 e P19 «x K 113 | MB60A0778 e P13 ws G 126 | MG42A0181 ws P37 we U 119 | MH10A0595 v P31 « R 101

1 o P21« L 129 | MB60A1368 «s P31 ws R 105 | MG43A0181 «s P5 ws C 145 | MH10A0601 we P13 we G 112

| o P23 s M 121 | MB60A1620 ++ P33 we S 113 | MG75A0265 + P23 « M 106 | MH10A0602 .. P29 ... Q 103
M95004021 « P17 « J 114 | MB60A2352 « P29 . Q 128 | MG75A1476 w. P5 .« C 127 | MH10A0606 . P13 .. G 114

| w P19 e K 134 | MB60A2620 «. P33 w. S 111 | MH10A0105 s P17 we J 146 | MH10A0613 +v P33 . S 109
M95005017 w: P17 . J 142 | MB60A3957 = P31« R 102 | MH10A1121 we P9 .« E 130 | MH10A0626 v P23 . M 112

1 = P33« S 110 | MB62A4601 « P3 w B 129 | MH10A0148 .. P27 . P 108 | MH10A0663 « P7 . D 138
M95008021 «« P15 « H 107 | ME10A0101 s P37 we U 101 | MH10A0160 +s P35 s T 104 | MH10A0664 + P7 « D 140
M95011020 .« P5 « C 134 | ME10A0352 « P15« H 119 | MH10A0181 ws P3 ws B 111 | MH10A0669 « P9 .« E 103
M95013021 .= P13 w G 132 | ME10A0571 s P11 wu F 103 | MH10A0191 4 P5 w C 109 | MH10A1682 o P7 . D 101
M95014017 « P9 .. E 101 | ME10A0734 «. P35« T 117 | MH10A0194 +. P5 w. C 116 | MH10A0691 «. P3 .. B 106

1 wr P17 s J 131 | ME10A0797 w2 P3 « B 126 | MH10A0196 v« P17 we J 145 | MH10A0694 . P7 .. D 110

) we P21 v L 109 1 we P33« $ 133 | MH10A0226 + P13 « G 115 | MH10A0700 .= P25 . N 109
M95018021 ws P15 «« H 111 | ME10A0802 w+ P15 «« H 135 | MH10A0245 ws P5 .« C 148 | MH10AO708 wv P17 e J 122
M95035021 .. P11 .. F 129 | ME10A1408 . P29 ... Q 110 | MH10A0252 . P21« L 117 | MH10A0722 w P7 .« D 121
M95036021 + P11 w. F 111 [ ME10A2101 w. P37 we U 102 | MH10A0266 w P17 «. J 110 | MH10A0729 ... P25 .. N 118
M95048021 «« P11 .. F 106 | ME10A2780 .. P29 ... Q 108 | MH10A0267 « P23 .. M 109 | MH10A0740 . P9 .. E 109
M95049021 .« P19 we K 121 | ME10A4101 « P37 we U 103 | MH10A2272 e P17 we J 149 | MH10A0742 w. P3 . B 102
M96001017 s« P7 «« D 104 | ME10A5101 «s P37 ws U 104 | MH10A0283 o P23 we M 120 | MH10A0750 ws P7 s D 111

1 wr P21« L 111 | ME10A6101 s P37 e U 105 | MH10A1308 st P17 wee J 113 | MH10A0758 s P11 w F 110
M96002001 .« P17 w. J 116 | ME10A7910 .. P23 «. M 126 | MH10A0339 «+ P3 « B 114 | MH10A0760 « P23 . M 143
M96002017 w+ P25 «« N 121 | ME10E0691 w» P33 wv S 901 | MH10A0348 «. P5 w C 107 | MH10A0763 w P23 «. M 116
M96002020 . P9 .. E 138 | ME25A0350 «+ P7 4 D 134 | MH10A0352 «: P17 ws J 101 | MH10A0767 w P11 « F 114
M96004017 w+ P11 ws F 105 | ME25A0682 w+ P7 4« D 114 | MH10A0361 ws P3 s B 120 | MH10A0770 ws P35 wo T 111
M96004052 «. P19 « K 111 | MFOOA0608 «+ P33 w S 123 | MH10A0364 4+ P7 «. D 136 | MH10A0778 « P11 « F 118
M96010052 = P25 w« N 131 | MFO0OA2780 «. P27 w. P 134 | MH10A0370 4+ P13 «u G 103 | MH10A0780 «= P15 . H 120
M96011017 « P23 «u M 134 | MFO1A0181 .« P7 .. D 141 | MH10A0390 «. P11 «. F 115 | MH10A0781 s P11 we F 122
M96033021 « P15« H 136 | MFO6A1620 4. P33 w. S 126 | MH10A0407 «= P13 we G 122 | MH10A0793 +« P5 .. C 108
M96066021 s P17 «n J 147 | MF10A0149 .. P33 w S 125 | MH10A0408 « P29 «. Q 102 | MH10A0797 «e P27 we P 117
M96067021 wx P17 s J 120 | MF10A0181 w. P5 . C 131 | MH10A0416 w+ P7 w D 120 | MH10A0830 s+ P3 .« B 107
M97320099 .« P35« T 125 | MF10A0187 w. P5 «. C 139 | MH10A0417 +. P5 «. C 118 | MH10A0833 «. P7 .« D 119
M98003021 .+« P35 we T 115 | MF10A0325 «« P7 +« D 149 | MH10A0418 ws P35 . T 110 | MH10A0848 .+ P11 w F 102
M98016050 .+ P23 .. M 136 ) o P23 «. M 118 | MH10A0419 ... P33 «. S 103 | MH10A0849 .. P3 .. B 104
M99002052 «« P17 ws J 128 | MF10A0553 «e P5 w. C 140 | MH10A0426 +«+ P3 « B 118 | MH10A0850 « P11 .. F 109
MA10A0120 w« P9 w. E 124 | MF10A0555 +« P5 4« C 124 | MH10A0429 . P17 «e J 106 | MH10A0910 +« P15 . H 116
MA10A0123 + P9 wu E 122 | MF10A0689 wu P27 wn P 128 | MH10A0435 . P35« T 109 | MH10A0915 s P25 « N 110

) we P33 <« S 102 | MF10A0709 w. P5 w C 137 | MH10A0450 « P9 .. E 112 | MH10A0920 «. P13 . G 106
MA10A0729 « P15 s H 112 | MF13A0191 v P5 ws C 113 | MH10A0454 1. P7 w. D 117 | MH10A0950 « P15 v H 110
MA10A1950 . P15« H 115 | MF13A0192 .. P5 .. C 111 | MH10A0455 .. P15 «. H 127 | MH10A5957 +« P13 w G 105
MA10B2476 « P19 . K 106 | MF13A0350 «« P5 ws C 114 | MH10A0456 +u P7 «. D 125 | MH10A0975 « P19 w. K 120
MA20A0392 « P19 «s K 116 | MF13A0572 «x P5 «u C 112 | MH10A0457 1« P17 e J 126 | MH10A0980 . P25 .. N 124
MA21A0256 «+ P37 «« U 117 | MF13A0750 +w« P5 4« C 105 | MH10A0458 « P13 e G 113 | MH10A0981 +x P25 . N 116
MA21A1256 w P37 « U 118 | MF13A0950 .. P5 .. C 103 | MH10A0476 « P11 . F 125 | MH10A1148 .. P27 ... P 139
MA35A0256 « P37 w U 115 | MF13A2191 wu P5 «. C 110 | MH10A0477 <« P13 «. G 108 | MH10A1181 e P5 .. C 146
MA35A1256 +« P37 « U 116 | MF17A0565 .« P33 « S 107 | MH10A0484 .. P25 .. N 101 | MH10A1230 + P7 «. D 130
MA45A0700 + P37 v+ U 125 | MF17A1476 w: P7 ws D 106 | MH10A0500 +« P9 w. E 115 | MH10A1245 .« P37 w U 123
MBO02A0608 « P33 w: S 122 | MF17A2476 w P7 o+ D 109 | MH10A0501 + P21 e L 102 | MH10A1252 w P21 . L 120
MBO02A1608 s P33 we S 121 | MF20A0130 w P35 s T 120 | MH10A0519 4t P15 we H 106 | MH10A1257 we P15 w H 134
MBO5A0376 «. P35« T 116 | MF21D0181 «: P7 . D 143 | MH10A0523 4« P11« F 116 | MH10A1266 we P17 e J 111




%5
INDEX-3

&Bnnnj—lhui ﬂu—-?’- Fig - B B - & a0’ z Eﬂ'ﬁ:j—}.‘ ﬂ,u—‘?/' Fig

Parts No. Page No. : o : ; p : Parts No. Page No.

MH10A1352 w. P21 wa L 125 | MH10A2722 .t P21 v L 107 | MH10B1339 «« P29 = Q 124 | MN10A3245 .. P37 . U 120
MH10A1361 « P29 .. Q 120 | MH10A2740 . P23 ws M 140 | MH10B2339 v P29 «. Q 123 | MN35A0628 «+ P23 w M 137
MH10A1390 w. P11« F 119 | MH10A2780 s P29 = Q 118 | MH10B3339 s P27 « P 129 | MN52A1245 s PS = C 142
MH10A1407 « P21 « L 105 | MH10A2833 « P21 = L 127 | MH10B4339 « P27 = P 138 I we P37 we U 122
MH10A1417 w: P25 «« N 106 | MH10A2910 +« P15 w« H 128 | MH10B5339 == P15 « H 140 | MN60AO620 « P27 = P 137
MH10A1426 +« P3 « B 119 | MH10A2956 «« P23 « M 139 | MH10EO121 « P9 « E 903 | MN70A1780 s« P21 we L 122
MH10A1454 .« P11 «s F 112 | MH10A6957 s P17 e J 132 | MH10EO150 w» P31 « R 901 | o P23 e M 123
MH10A1455 e P17 «a J 115 | MH10A2FUS « P33 <« S 106 | MH10EO190 ws P5 « C 901 | MP40A1740 + P27 « P 110
MH10A1456 «« P7 o D 124 | MH10A3181 + P5 .« C 151 | MH10EO193 « P33 « S 120 | MSO1A0155 «« P7 .. D 151
MH10A1470 « P3 « B 125 | MH10A3339 &« P3 . B 131 | MH10EO210 « PS5 « C 903 | MSO1A0192 .« P19 « K 109
MH10A1476 w P13 « G 125 | MH10A3390 «+ P21 we L 116 | MH10E0285 ++ P23 « M 901 | MSO1A0329 «. P9 . E 127
MH10A1477 «. P13« G 109 | MH10A3476 « P21 « L 113 | MH10E0383 «+ P7 «« D 906 | MSO1A0348 «« P19 « K 135
MH10A1484 .. P29 « Q 116 | MH10A3477 +« P17 « J 109 | MH10E0452 .. P9 . E 902 | MSO01A0361 « P3 .. B 133
MH10A1501 .. P29 .. Q 104 | MH10A3508 «. P29 .. Q 129 | MH10E0456 «+ P7 « D 902 | MSO1A0572 « P9 « E 131
MH10A1508 +« P35 we T 121 | MH10A3572 +«. P19 .. K 141" | MH10E0550 w» P5 «« C 904 | MSO1A0611 « P9 « E 125
MH10A1519 w. P19 . K 127 | MH10A3601 «« P17 w J 143 | MH10E0580 w« P7 = D 905 | MSO1A0660 «« P7 . D 142
MH10A1523 w« P11« F 126 | MH10A3780 s P27 « P 126 | MH10E0688 w+ P27 = P 104 | MSO1A0761 « P9 « E 120
MH10A1530 w. P25 «« N 122 | MH10A3910 «+ P15« H 129 | MH10E0887 w+ P9 s E 110 | MSO1A1392 wx P19 = K 146
MH10A1572 s P15« H 121 | MH10A3957 s P17 e J 136 | MH10E0956 w P9 « E 901 | MSO1A1476 - P19 .. K 104
MH10A1600 . P5 .. C 120 | MH10A3FUS «. P33 « S 105 | MH10E1105 w. P37 — U 128 | MSO1A1572 + P19 . K 133
MH10A1601 . P15« H 101 | MH10A4339 « P13 «e G 117 | MHI0E1210 ws P37 « U 124 | MSO1A1616 + P37 = U 106
MH10A1606 «. P13« G 121 | MH10A4454 ... P15 «v H 133 | MH10E1456 s« P7 ws D 903 | MSO1A1976 «+ P33 = S 116
MH10A1628 «« P9 s E 102 | MH10A4476 w» P13 w G 125 | MHI0E1688 w« P27 ws P 112 | MS01A2392 «. P19 ». K 144
MH10A1683 +«: P21 we L 128 | MH10A4477 w P17 e J 138 | MH10E2456 =« P7 + D 904 | MSO01A3352 »= P19 .. K 901
MH10A1694 .. P7 . D 108 | MH10A4508 « P29 .. Q 130 | MH10E2519 «. P25 .« N 104 | MS01A5454 . P19 .. K 114
MH10A1700 +« P17 e J 107 | MH10A4572 . P21 « L 133 | MH10E2688 w+ P27 ws P 111 | MSO1A8796 = P27 ... P 136
MH10A1701 e P25« N 136 | MH10A4740 +u P9 . E 117 | MH10E2848 .. P7 « D 103 | MSO1E0351 « P19 = K 136
MH10A1708 = P19 «« K 140 | MH10A4780 «. P27 « P 102 | MH10E3508 «« P35 ws T 902 | MSO1E0430 s P19« K 122
MH10A1722 ws P7 = D 123 | MH10A4910 e P17 = J 104 | MH10E3519 « P25 = N 127 | MSO1E0975 w« P19 - K 139
MH10A1740 .« P21 we L 123 | MH10A4957 « P17 w J 137 | MH10E3688 .« P27 = P 118 | MS02A0128 «« P7 = D 145
MH10A1741 .. P23 « M 141 | MH10A5339 . P13 « G 118 | MH10E4688 .. P27 .. P 123 | w P33 « S 101
MH10A1750 « P7 « D 126 | MH10A5454 w. P17 «. J 117 | MH10E4750 w. P7 .. D 901 MS02A0463 « P23 « M 902
MH10A1758 «« P11 we F 128 | MH10A5477 . P25 < N 111 | MH10E5508 + P35 w« T 901 | MSO2A0976 - P33 «« S 119
MH10A1780 «« P29 ». Q 117 | MH10A5601 . P25 .« N 120 | MH10E5688 +«+ P27 w P 131 | MS02A1976 =« P33 = S 118
MH10A1848 «« P21 « L 115 | MH10A5750 + P15 «s H 131 | MH10E6688 .+« P27 « P 122 | MS02A2976 «« P33 = S 117
MH10A1849 .. P3 .« B 134 | MH10A5780 « P27 «« P 119 | MH10E8688 .« P9 .. E 134 | MS03A0181 «. P33 « S 108
MH10A1850 + P21 w L 112 | MH10A5910 +« P23 «w« M 115 | MH10F0688 «« P27 « P 120 I we P37 « U 126
MH10A1910 = P15« H 124 | MH10A6454 «. P17 « J 123 | MH10F1688 «s P9 s E 135 | MSO3A0256 «= P37 « U 113
MH10A1920 w P13 we G 129 | MH10A6601 « P29 .. Q 122 | MH20A0508 w+ P35 o T 122 | MS03A0262 «« P23 « M 110
MH10A1956 = P23 «« M 127 | MH10A6740 «« P27 «« P 106 | MH25A0148 w P9 . E 116 | MSO3A0703 +« P23 . M 103
MH10A2131 s P35 we T 119 | MH10A6780 w« P9 .« E 136 | MH25A0509 w+ P19 = K 126 | MSO3A1101 . P19 .. K103
MH10A2181 « P5 « C 149 | MH10A6910 . P25 « N 115 | MH25A0601 - P29 .. Q 114 | MS03A1256 «. P37 « U 114
MH10A2339 +« P3 . B 117 | MH10A7339 . P25 «. N 102 | MH25A0740 .« P27 = P 105 | MS03A1572 .. P23 «. M 105
MH10A2390 «« P11 «« F 124 | MH10A7454 .« P35« T 113 | MH25A0750 4 P7 4 D 131 | MS03A1910 s P19 e K 117
MH10A2454 .. P15 .« H 113 | MH10A7601 « P35« T 106 | MH25A1750 « P7 .. D 133 | MS03A2780 « P27 « P 101
MH10A2456 « P7 +« D 132 | MH10A7740 w. P27 «. P 135 | MH27A0228 .« P23 « M 128 | MS05A0976 w+ P33 « S 115
MH10A2476 ws P21 « L 106 | MH10A7780 w. P27 w. P 140 | MH27A0409 .+ P33 = S 130 | MS05A1976 « P33 «. S 114
MH10A2477 w= P13 «w G 131 | MH10A7957 w« P13 w. G 123 | MH27A1508 «. P35 w« T 124 | MS08A0454 .~ P19 .. K 142
MH10A2501 «= P29 ... Q 109 | MH10A8339 .. P29 .. Q 107 | MH27A2833 . P21 .. L 124 | MS08A0616 . P9 - E 123
MH10A2508 «« P35 w T 123 | MH10A8601 w. P35 . T 107 | MM11A0245 «« PS5 . C 123 | MS08A0692 ws P17 wv J 119
MH10A2572 w P17 wu J 124 | MH10A8740 «. P27 w. P 141 | MM11A0352 «« P9 « E 113 | MSO8A0740 « P27 « P 124
MH10A2601 « P17 ws J 127 | MH10A8750 « P11 = F 120 | MH40A0556 w« P5 « C 141 | MSO9A0950 « P9 « E 129

R —— — N R N N L. [ ] B oo BAR Bd d A AN ™ fa Bt Nalyl R4 M AN4d DN (Lo B | i 4%




R5l
INDEX—4

ama-+

Parts No.
MS14A0416
MS14A0472
MS14A0553
MS14A0682
MS14A0838
MS14A1180
MS14A1620
MS14E0180
MS17A0125
MS17A1120
MT60A0802
MV30A0256

I

MV30A1256
MV35A0106

A=Y Fig
Page No.
ws P15« H 132
we P19 we K 105
w P5 .« C 125
w P7 e D 128
wr P19 wa K 107
w PS5 w C 126
we P27 e P 113
w P5 . C 902
w P9 w E 121
o P37 « U 108
= P5 « C 143
vt P23 e M 111
w P37 w U 110
ar P37 e U 111
ws P37 « U 109

#ham1—-b
Parts No.

Aﬂ_‘/'

Page

Fig

No.

MEI-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No.

B&I1-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No.




P

S emEmstst
BEVWSHEITTRAES T

FASRFLESEAL MEIHEL BEEETIL—7 T100-8310 ERHEFRARANOHA 2-7-3 (RREN)
HEEEZES (03)3218-6631 EF AXFES (03)3218-6823

S MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821




